ot TONS OF NEWSLETTER

98@'\_ « The Spring Session of the Raleigh Dart League, week #9, Wednesday, March 19, 2025  Issue #JK905
%o gl A The "Do It Now, Before You Regret Later That You Missed The Chance" Edition

A PROFOUND LOSS FOR THE RDL ”

It comes with the territory of being the reporter of news around the league, but it sure feels like I've
had to convey this type of item too many times in the recent past. And while all losses are painful,
and each certainly being more personally painful to some, the loss I have to share today is possibly
the most momentous in my lengthy tenure here in the RDL. I have never had the responsibility of
reporting the passing of such a long-tenured, highly successful, widely known, truly loved member.
And beyond that, this one is quite personal for me... So let's take this in a few steps here...
First, the more official side of things... On February 18th, the RDL suffered the loss of Wil Tan,
one of the league's most talented and most unconventional champions it has ever had. Much of
Tan's history in the league was recounted in some detail in the spring of 2023, when I selected him
as one of the five inaugural members of my personal Hall of Greatness (I called it Greatness instead
of Fame, because you can be famous for all kinds of crappy reasons; but you can only be great if
you are indeed, well, great). We will still, however, summarize here... Tan joined the RDL in the
early 1990s, although the exact date is unclear (not even he was sure). The records before my time
with the Tons are spotty at best, and the first record I can confirm of Tan here is in the Fall of
1993 with F division's Sharkey's Slingers. His talent was evidently recognized immediately, as he
was in B division helping 3 In A Bed push to A division the very next season. Tan spent the remainder of the
'90s splitting time between 3 In A Bed, Top Dead Center, my own pre-Element team, and Industrial Strength, as
well as taking a few seasons away. Then, in 2003, Tan cemented the remainder of his RDL legacy by being a
founding member of Element, the most successful team in the league's history. During his at-least-61-season
RDL career, Tan earned at least one of literally every single award for which he was eligible (every fast game,
high turn, perfect throw, season-long average, team title), putting him into a club that I "think" has only three
members. He also was named to my A division all-star team 33 teams, and was the A division MVP 4 times.
Beyond the RDL, Tan also won 11 NC City Cup titles with Durham, he won nearly that many championships in
the Bull City Dart League in Durham, he won multiple titles in the now-defunct Tobacco Road Dart League and
Cary Dart League, and I think he might have won a few in the Triangle Dart League in Chapel Hill. Bottom line?
No matter where he played, Tan won. He also corralled six state titles in the NC State Championships, including
champion 'shirts' across all of singles, doubles, triples, and four-player(!). It's almost impossible to fathom having a resume that broad.
Second, Wil's real legacy... All that stuff up above? It's all amazing and impressive. But if you are one of the very many who knew Wil
and loved being around him, it probably had little to do with all those achievements. Rather, it's almost certainly because Wil was one of
those very rare talents who was a true ambassador for the game. He loved playing and he loved winning, but what he loved much more was
just talking about the game. With anyone. Anywhere, any time. He didn't care if you were a national champion or a first-night newbie, he
had time for you (maybe a bit too much time sometimes, if you were in a hurry and felt bad cutting him off :0). He was endlessly encouraging
and always optimistic, often on your behalf when you yourself were disappointed with your play. In his eyes, the only person who had any
reason to be down on their own play was himself. He was such an excellent teammate that my own wife, who has only played sporadically
over the past few decades, joined my Tuesday team for a season just to be on Wil's team, as she repeatedly said that he was her favorite
teammate ever. My own wife... I would argue, but I completely see it. And I'm guessing that if you've taken
the time to read this full page, that you might have a similar Wil feeling/experience in your own memory bank.
Third, the space I'm taking for myself, because I'm the one writing this, and you can't stop me... As noted at
the top, this one is personal for me. Depending on how you want to define things, Wil is either my longest-
or second-longest tenured teammate. I've played on teams with Wil on five different days of the week. I have
spent easily over a thousand days at matches with him (think about that... I'm serious, easily over a thousand).

I spent travel weekends with Wil. I carpooled on and off with Wil. I went out to eat with Wil. I went to comedy
shows with Wil. I went to rock festivals with Wil. I went to beer festivals with Wil (which is kinda nuts, since
Wil rarely drank at all). My children do not know a time when I wasn't telling Wil stories... and that's not a joke,
he has been around for literally the entire duration of their lives. The game of darts has brought me most of the
things in my life, and certainly many of the best things... my wife, my friends, my hobbies. And it brought me

Wil. We could hardly have been much more different - aside from darts, we had very few shared interests. But it didn't matter, we hit it off
instantly and became friends for life. It's difficult to imagine the rest of my life without him, but here we are. My heart is broken, but I will
continually remind myself that having him around for as long as I did is the treasure. I consciously choose to live in the happy memories.
And finally, the last question some might have... There will be a memorial service for Wil hosted by his family on Friday, March 28th, at
1:15 p.m. Ifyou are able and interested in attending, shoot me a message and I will get you the address for the funeral home.

Dart

| Shortened versions of some standard page 1 items can be found on page 8 this week. We will return to normal designs next week. |
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DIVISIONAL TEAM STANDINGS and MATCH RESULTS FROM WEEK 8 (3/12/25)
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(Home team listed second in each match.) Short-
v L Pts. Teams Score 301 SCkt DCkt 501 1001 ASPs  handed? Penalties

1 Bully for the Element 6 0 116 Talladega 11 4 3 2 2 18.0 - -
g 2 Talledega Flights 5 2 98 Show Me 13 2 3 4 4 24.5 - -
2| 3 Show Me Your Tips 4 3 92 Darty Minds 13 4 3 2 4 14.5 - -
'é 4 Darty Minds 4 3 83 Dart Attack 11 2 3 4 2 23.0 - -
| 5 Fringe Prime 3 4 81 Fringe 15 3 4 3 5 20.0 Yes -
S| 6 Dart Attack 2 5 65 Consistent 7 3 2 2 0 19.5 : :

7 Inconsistently Consistent 0 7 39 Element - (BYE) - - -

1 Why So Serious? 5 2 100 Serious? 15 5 4 4 2 7.0 - -
g 2 Raging Bulls 4 3 94 Mafia 9 1 2 2 4 10.0 - -
Z| 3 Hump Day! 4 3 87 Hump Day! 14 4 4 2 4 16.0 - -
'é 4 The Outlaws 4 3 85 Outlaws 10 2 2 4 2 18.5 - -
£ [ 5 Double In Stumble Out 3 4 77 Raging 14 4 2 6 2 9.0 - -
S 6 Kids Mis-B-having 2 4 61 Stumble Out 10 2 4 0 4 11.5 - -

7 Mulligan's Mafia 2 5 68 Kids - (BYE) - - -

1 Wing & A Plaque 6 1 100 Wing 13 3 4 0 6 14.0 - -
g 2 One Armed Bandits 4 2 69 McGavin 11 3 2 6 0 8.0 - -
Zl 3 Nine Lives 4 3 39 Rif Raf 12 3 3 4 2 17.5 - -
§| 4 Shooter McGavin 4 3 89 Secrets 12 3 3 2 4 95 - -
%) 5 Darty Little Secrets 4 3 88 Idiots 7 1 2 0 4 11.0 - -
s | 6 RifRaf 1 6 73 Nine Lives 17 5 4 6 2 15.5 - -

7 Village Idiots 1 6 64 Bandits - (BYE) - - -

1 Menace 2 Sobriety 6 2 108 Wonders 11 4 1 4 2 8.5 - -
< 2 Liquor Possee 6 2 108 Menace 13 2 5 2 4 8.5 - -
S 3 Darty Sanchez 6 2 102 Possee 16 5 5 4 2 15.0 - -
E| 4 Irish Ton 4 4 105 Rangers 8 1 1 2 4 9.0 - -
Q| 5 Dirty Darts Done Dirt Cheap 4 4 103 Sanchez 14 3 5 2 4 115 - -
|l 6 One Dart Wonders 35 82 Dirty Darts 10 3 1 4 2 9.5 - -
7 Red-eye Rangers 2 6 80 Off Constantly 8 2 2 2 2 12.0 - -

8 Off Constantly-Reboot 1 7 80 Irish Ton 16 4 4 4 4 6.5 - -

1 Bottoms Up 8 0 135 Ton 80 Proof 8 2 2 0 4 8.5 - -
< 2 Cheap Shots 6 2 99 Bottoms Up 16 4 4 6 2 16.5 - -
.5 3 Waddle In, Waddle Out 6 2 96 Corks 10 1 5 4 0 8.5 - -
B[ 4 Runs with Corks 5 3 92 Cheap Shots 14 5 1 2 6 6.5 - -
S| 5 Sharky's Machine 2 6 91 Waddle 12 3 3 4 2 16.5 - -
| 6 Rippin Darts 2 6 87 Bangin 2 3 3 2 4 5.0 - .
"' 7 Ton 80 Proof 2 6 81 Machine 16 3 3 4 6 5.0 - -

8 Bangin The Wire 1 7 80 Rippin 8 3 3 2 0 6.5 - -

1 Dart Knights 7 1 118 Dartifacts 15 3 4 6 2 11.5 - -
< 2 The Dartifacts 7 1 115 Death Throw 9 3 2 0 4 7.0 - -
.5 3 Death Throw 5 3 113 Dart Knights 19 5 4 6 4 11.5 - -
B[ 4 SofaKings 4 4 99 She-nanigans 5 1 2 0 2 4.5 - -
Q| 5 Nein Mark 3 5 105 Sofa Kings 17 4 3 6 4 9.0 - -
&| 6 That's What She Said 3 5 78 Shark Shooters 7 2 3 0 2 3.0 - -
"' 7 Shark Shooters 35 78 She Said 8 3 3 0 2 35 - -

8 She-nanigans 0 8 59 Nein Mark 16 3 3 6 4 6.5 - -

1 Heart of Dartness 7 0 119 Dartness 15 4 5 0 6 6.5 - -
s 2 Flight Risks 5 2 93 Game 6 1 1 4 0 8.5 2 short -
Ig 3 We're Sexy & We Throw It 4 2 80 Salute 12 2 2 4 4 140  Yes, & 2in 301 -
& 4 Flight Club 3 4 80 Flight Risks 12 4 4 2 2 3.0 - -
E: 5 Bright side of Flights 3 4 69 Bright side 10 1 3 6 0 55 - -
2| 6 21 Dart Salute 2 5 78 Flight Club 14 5 3 0 6 45 - -

7 Game of Throws 0 7 41 We Throw It - (BYE) - - -



"HOT DARTS"

Player Name Team Name Hot Darts Gelhar, Tommy  Hump Day! 5.0 ASPs Can't remember what to report for the
Peterson, Chris The Outlaws 4.5 ASPs 'Hot Darts' list here? Check out page 4 - the
"A" Division Ginger, Chuck Raging Bulls 4.0 ASPs list of minimums is there EVERY week.
Powell, Lee Show Me Your Tips 9m ""C" Division
Vaughan, Aaron  Talledega Flights 9m Diamond, Paddy  Rif Raf 9m Evans, David Bottoms Up 7.0 ASPs
Vaughan, Aaron  Talledega Flights 5-Bulls McEwen, Dave Village Idiots T80 Samaluk, Somchai Waddle In, Waddle 5.5 ASPs
Danias, Tony Inconsistently Cons. 120-In Mitchell, Austin ~ Wing & A Plaque 14-dart 301 Carter, Kevin Waddle In, Waddle 4.5 ASPs
Gibbs, Keith Inconsistently Cons. 13-dart 301 Horger, Dennis Rif Raf 4.5 ASPs Smith, Lauren Bottoms Up 4.0 ASPs
Jones, Mike Dart Attack 7.0 ASPs Piquet, David Rif Raf 4.5 ASPs Tschetter, Aaron  Bottoms Up 3.5 ASPs
Mitchell, Sid Fringe Prime 7.0 ASPs Copple, Matthew Nine Lives 4.0 ASPs Fleener, Leigh Runs with Corks 3.0 ASPs
Bennett, Will Show Me Your Tipt 6.5 ASPs Mitchell, Austin ~ Wing & A Plaque 4.0 ASPs "F" Division
Velazquez, Jesse ~ Show Me Your Tip: 6.5 ASPs Smith, Butch Nine Lives 4.0 ASPs Campbell, Aaron  Sofa Kings 119-Out
Gibbs, Keith Inconsistently Cons 6.0 ASPs Beaird, Tommy  Wing & A Plaque 3.5 ASPs Swepson, Jerrell ~ Dart Knights 6.0 ASPs
Stoy, Carson Dart Attack 6.0 ASPs "D" Division Massey, Steve The Dartifacts 5.0 ASPs
Vaughan, Aaron  Talledega Flights 6.0 ASPs Powell, Mark Red-eye Rangers 120-Out Alcon, Tony Sofa Kings 3.5 ASPs
Byrne, Matt Inconsistently Cons 5.5 ASPs Roseman, Sean One Dart Wonders ~ 15-dart 301 Amos, Terron Dart Knights 3.0 ASPs
Lea, Zeek Dart Attack 5.0 ASPs Barnes, Adam Liquor Possee 4.0 ASPs Whitley, Brian Nein Mark 3.0 ASPs
Klann, Eric Fringe Prime 4.5 ASPs Johnson, Dave Menace 2 Sobriety 4.0 ASPs "G" Division
"B'" Division Howes, Guy Dirty Darts DoneD 3.5 ASPs Holdaway, lan Game of Throws 5-Bulls
Litzsinger, Mike ~ Raging Bulls 107-Out Robinson, Mike  Darty Sanchez 3.5 ASPs Barnhill, Alex Game of Throws 5.5 ASPs
Gelhar, Tommy  Hump Day! 14-dart 301 "E" Division Nguyen, Tommy 21 Dart Salute 4.0 ASPs
Litzsinger, Mike =~ Raging Bulls 15-dart 301 Samaluk, Somchai Waddle In, Waddle... 13-dart 301 Boudreaux, Mark 21 Dart Salute 3.5 ASPs
Morgan, Larry Raging Bulls 15-dart 301 Crabtree, Reagan & Delgado, Jose Heart of Dartness 3.5 ASPs
Bun, Tim Hump Day! 5.0 ASPs Tschetter, Aaron Bottoms Up 23-dart 501 Raymond, Ryan 21 Dart Salute 3.5 ASPs
(. DIVISIONAL TROPHY DART CATEGORIES |
A division B division C division D division E division F division G division
High In Ton-60 (1/29/25) Ton-14 Ton-20 Ton-20 (2/5/25) | Ton-20 (2/5/25) | Ton-10 (2/26/25) | Ton-15 (2/26/25)
(301 first turn Grey Jones Lee Scott Chris Reid Mike Millius Josh Hall Jerrell Swepson | Brian Furdon
only!!) Talladega Flights ' The Outlaws (1/29)| Rif Raf (1/29) | One Dart Wonders Cheap Shots Dart Knights Heart of Dartness
Michelle Shamer | Dennis Fitzgerald
...So Serious? (2/5) Nine Lives (2/26)
High Out Ton-64 (2/26/25) | Ton-07 (3/12/25) 95 (2/18/25) Ton-20 (3/12/25) | Ton-16 (2/12/25) Ton-19 96
301/501/ Keith Gibbs Mike Litzsinger = Bryan Hartley Mark Powell Connor Wood Leslie Phillips Jason King
1001) Inconsistently Raging Bulls Village Idiots Red-eye Rangers Rippin Darts  |She-nanigans(2/24) ...Dartness (2/21)
Consistent Aaron Campbell Jose Delgado
Sofa Kings (3/12) | ...Dartness (3/12)
Fast 9 darts (2/26/25) 12 darts 13 darts 11 darts (1/22/25) | 10 darts (2/12/25) | 9 darts (2/5/25) 14 darts
Singles Doug DiMichele Trey Rodgers | Matthew Copple Brady Price Chris Talbot Leslie Phillips Brian Furdon
301 Show Me Your |...Stumble Out (2/5)| Nine Lives (1/29) | Menace 2 Sobriety|  Ton 80 Proof She-nanigans ...Dartness (2/5)
Tips Dustin Jones | Ahmed Al-Hoory Michael Lamb, Jr.
...Mafia (2/12) ...Secrets (2/5) Flight Club (2/21)
Fast 16 darts (2/27/25) 22 darts (3/5/25) 22 darts 21 darts (2/26/25) 22 darts 28 darts (2/21/25)
Singles Stevie Phillips (none reported) Jeff Rudy Chad Clark Shane Rawlings Terron Amos Brian Furdon
Cricket Bully for the One Armed Dirty Darts...(1/29) Waddle In, Dart Knights (2/12)| Heart of Dartness
Element Bandits Mike Roberts Waddle Out Jerrell Swepson
...Constantly (2/5) Dart Knights (3/5)
Fast 20 darts 24 darts (2/5/25) | 28 darts (2/5/25) 27 darts 25 darts (3/5/25) | 40 darts (2/5/25)
Doubles Robbie Phillips |Michael Bracco & | Ahmed Al-Hoory | (none reported) David Evans & | Gerald Updyke | Keith Boucher
Cricket & Allen Smith | Anth. Cannizzaro Samantha Wilson Darren VanDyke | & Brian Whitley | & Leah Jenkins
...Element (1/29) = Why So Serious? |Darty Little Secrets Bottoms Up (2/26) Nein Mark We're Sexy &
Chad Massengill Reagan Crabtree We Throw It
& Allen Smith & David Evans
...Element (3/5) Bottoms Up (3/5)
Fast 17 darts (2/27/25) 20 darts 16 darts (1/22/25) | 20 darts (2/26/25) 20 darts 26 darts (2/27/25) | 24 darts (2/21/25)
Doubles Robbie Phillips Shane Murray Matt Bailey & Ben Holt & Dylan Kirk & Sean Bosier & Matt Furdon
501 & Allen Smith & J.J. Tant Brian Ouellette Kevin Olson Erik Raymond Tolson Willis & Jason King
Bully forthe | The Outlaws (2/12), Wing & A Plaque | Off Constantly- |Rippin Darts (2/12)]  Death Throw Heart of Dartness
Element Dan Clark Reboot John Amarante &
& J.J. Tant Michael Fleener
The Outlaws (2/26) ...Corks (2/20)
Perfect Throws I
9-Marks John Heath (Nein Mark, 2/27) Mike Seward (Talladega Flights, 2/26) Evan McMillan (Bottoms Up, 2/5)
Aaron Vaughan (2) (Talladega Flights, 1/29; 3/12) lan Lewis (The Dartifacts, 2/12) Chris Toolan (Shooter McGavin, 3/5)  Kevin Olson (Off Constantly..., 2/26)
Will Bennett (Show Me Your Tips, 2/26) Brayden May (Liquor Possee, 2/12) Tom Winters (Rif Raf, 2/12) Kenny Persson (...Element, 2/26)
Merrill Bowman (Darty Minds, 3/5) Mike Millius (One Dart Wonders, 2/12) Cameron Wrenn (Nein Mark, 2/26) Robbie Phillips (...Element, 2/26)
Anthony Cannizzaro (Why So Serious?, 2/24) Kevin Olson (Off Constantly-Reboot, 1/22) Ton-80s David Romanchek (Nine Lives, 2/26)
Tyler Cannizzaro (Why So Serious?, 3/5) Kenny Perrson (Bully for the Element, 1/29) Kevin Foushee (Darty Minds, 3/5) Darren VanDyke (Bottoms Up, 1/22)
Paddy Diamond (Rif Raf, 3/12) Stevie Phillips (Bully for the Element, 2/27) David Hoyt (Kids Mis-B-having, 3/5) Tom Winters (Rif Raf, 2/4)
Joel Eason (Fringe Prime, 2/12) Lee Powell (Show Me Your Tips, 3/12) lan Lewis (The Dartifacts, 1/29) 6-Bulls
Dave Finney (Fringe Prime, 2/26) Kevin Scott (Dirty Darts Done..., 2/25) Dave McEwen (Village Idiots, 3/12)  (none reported)
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RDL WEBSITE - www.raleighdartleague.org

Webmaster: Matt Ridgway (of Kids Mis-B-having)
contact him, if needed, at: meridgway84@gmail.com

HOW TO REACH US

[Email scoresheets: jdkilts@yahoo.comor jdkilts@gmail.com
Or text scoresheets: 919-423-5766 - and we also always
recommend watching for confirmation of receipt!

(in response to either emailed or texted scoresheet images!)

Roster Addition/Change Requests (and also scheduling
issues): Membership Director Heather Bohanan
New Member/Registration Fees: Treasurer Taylor Caldwell

Nomination and Election Ballots: Secretary Andrew Borgna

Grievances/Complaints/Rules Suggestions: Rules &

Grievances Director Joel Eason

2025 Board of Directors
President Michael Johnson 919-413-0495
email: president@raleighdartleague.org
Vice President Angela Jeffcoat 919-673-7339
email: angelamjeffcoat@gmail.com
Secretary Andrew Borgna 919-889-2457
email: akborgna@gmail.com
Treasurer Taylor Caldwell 919-623-9920
email: tcaldwell831@gmail.com
Membership Heather Bohanan 919-819-9957
email: membership@raleighdartleague.org
Rules/Grievances Joel Eason 919-227-6966

email: ajenbk@yahoo.com
Social Media Coordinator : Kim Hoover 260-413-6173

email: biz.krhoover@gmail.com
League Statistician/Editor : Jason Kilts 919-423-5766
email: jdkilts@yahoo.comor jdkilts@gmail.com

"HOT DARTS" LISTING GUIDELINES

Here are the guidelines that will be used for the minimum
number of all-star points each week for the "hot darts" page.

"A" Div. = 4.5 or more ASPs; "B" Div. =4.0 or more ASPs

"C, D" Divisions = 3.5 or more ASPs

"E, F" Divs. = 3.0 or more ASPs; "G" = 2.5 or more ASPs
Also, we will list any fast games, high ins, high outs, or other
amazing feats that you think warrant a little recognition (e.g.,
Ins & Outs higher than a Ton, 24-dart cricket games, 15-dart
301s, 24-dart 501s, Ton-70s and up, 5-Bulls+, etc.).

Extra note: it's also ok to call in "fast games" in each set, even
if they don't necessarily meet the maximum dart counts above.

SEASON-LONG TROPHY DART
MINIMUM GAMES PLAYED REQUIREMENTS

To be eligible for all-star point ave. & singles win %-age awards,
you must play at least 66% of this season's projected games:

for Divisions "A", "B", "C" and "G" (excepi

team G5) (7 teams / division) :
Singles win %-age: min. of 16 Singles Games Played
All-star pt. Average: min. of 32 Total Games Played
for team G5_(due to 1 forfeit received):
min. of 15 Singles Games Played, 30 Total Games Played

for Divisions "D", "E" and "F" (8 teams / division):

Singles win %-age: min. of 19 Singles Games Played

All-star pt. Average: min. of 37 Total Games Played
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( CALENDAR OF EVENTS I
Mar. 20-23 38th Virginia Beach Dart Classic, (ADO &
WDF) $40000; Wyndham VaBeach Oceanfront
iMon., Apr.7 RDL Board Meeting I
Sat., Apr. 19* NC City Dart League & NC Ladies' Cup
(please note that many of these are being rescheduled

to other dates due to this being Easter weekend)
NCCDL: Ral@Pine, Boone@WakeF, Dur@Ashe, Char@ChHill
Fay@Pied, Gboro@PCity, LakeN@Jack, (Bye - CapArea)
NCLC: Apex@Pine, Ashe@Dur, Gboro@PClity,
SneadsF@Pied, (Byes - FuqVar, CapArea, Char, Jack)
April 25-27  Tricoda Open, (ADO, WDF), Solomons, MD
Sat.,, May 3  NC City Dart League & NC Ladies' Cup
NCCDL: Ral@Boone, Jack@CapArea, Pine@WakeF, PCity@
Dur, ChHill@Fay, Ashe@Gboro, LakeN@Char, (Bye - Pied)
NCLC: Pine@FuqVar, CapArea@Jack, Dur@PCity,
Ashe@Gboro, (Byes - Apex, Pied, SneadsF, Char
Mon., May S RDL Board Meeting
Wed., Apr. 30, May 7/14 - Spring 2025 RDL Div. Tourns.
Sat., May 17 Spring 2025 - Season Banquet location TBD
Mon., June 2 RDL Board Meeting
June 13-15  44th Annual Central VA Dart Classic, (ADO),
$10,200; Moose Lodge 1947, Mechanicsville, VA
Sat., June 14 NCCDL/NCLC match weekend
Sat., July 19 NCCDL/NCLC match weekend
Wed., July 23 Fall 2025 - RDL registration, location TBD
Mon., July 28 RDL Board Meeting (online/email)
Wed., Aug. 6 Fall 2025 RDL Preseason Captains' Mtg.
Wed., Aug. 13 Fall 2025 first night of match play
Mon., Sep. 15 Fall 2025 RDL Fifth Week Captains' Mtg.

Other Local Weekly Leagues
Tuesdays Bull City Dart League , Durham
http://www.thebcdl.org/

Tuesdays Pro-Development Singles Lg. , Upper Deck

Thursdays  Triangle Dart League , Chapel Hill
https://www.ibiblio.org/ncdarts/tdl/

still playing? American Dart League , all over the place

someday? Wake Forest Area Dart League , Wake Forest

Weekly Blind Draws - Over the years, many blind draws
have come and gone. If any of these folds or if any others
start up, please let me know and I'll update this list. Thanks.
(this one is double elim., 85 entry, bar matches the pot...
extra $50 if there are 32+ players , plus a triple shot !)
Fri., 8§ pm Upper Deck, 919-460-1786, 329 N.Harrison
(2nd and 4th Fridays each month, double elim., $10 entry)
Fri., 6:30 pm Cleveland Draft House, 1420 E Broad St, F-V
(310 entry, plus a triple shot and a 50/50 drawing)
Sat., 12:30 pm Back Then Bar & Grill, 984-333-0047,
107 Edinburgh S Dr, Cary; MacGregor Village
(this one is 85 entry, bar matches 150% if 16+ players !)
Sun., 6 pm _ Sharky's Place, 919-783-5448, 5800 Duraleigh
(this one is double elim., 85 entry, bar matches the pot...
and this entire draw is nothing but no-point cricket !!)
Mon., 6:45 pm Walley's Tavern, 919-910-4075,
1110 Kentworth Drive, Holly Spring:

PENALTY LOG
No penalties yet... keep it up!




THIS WEEK'S MATCHES (Week 9)

NEXT WEEK'S MATCHES (Week 10)

Bully for the Element @ Darty Minds (Cleveland - Garner 3&4)

Show Me Your Tips @ Fringe Prime (Upper Deck 13&15)

Inconsistently Con. (@ Talladega Flights (Sharky's Place 3&4)
BYE - Dart Attack

Div.

Inconsistently Con. (@ Bully for the Element (Upper Deck 13&15)
Fringe Prime (@ Darty Minds (Cleveland - Garner 3&4)
Dart Attack @ Show Me Your Tips (Back Then 1&3)

BYE - Talladega Flights

The Outlaws @ Why So Serious?
Kids Mis-B-having @ Raging Bulls
Mulligan's Mafia @ Hump Day!
BYE - Double In Stumble Out

(Lonerider-WF)
(Benny's Billiards)
(Mackey's Pub)

Div.

Raging Bulls @ Why So Serious?
The Outlaws (@ Doubleln StumbleOut
Mulligan's Mafia @ Kids Mis-B-having
BYE - Hump Day!

(Lonerider-WF)
(Cleve.-Garner 1&2)
(Upper Deck 1&2)

Shooter McGavin @ Rif Raf
Darty Little Secrets @ Wing & A Plaque
Nine Lives @ One Armed Bandits
BYE - Village Idiots

(Pickled Onion #2 2&3)

(Upper Deck 9&11)
(Snooker's 3&4)

Div.

Nine Lives (@ Darty Little Secrets
Wing & A Plaque @ Village Idiots
Rif Raf @ One Armed Bandits
BYE - Shooter McGavin

(Pickled Onion #2 2&3)
(Overtime Sports Pub)
(Snooker's 3&4)

Dirty Darts Done... @ Off Constantly-Reboot (Break Time) Off Constantly-Reboot @ One Dart Wonders (Walley's Tavern)
Irish Ton @ Darty Sanchez (Pickled Onion #2 4&5) Liquor Possee (@ Darty Sanchez (Pickled Onion #2 4&5)

Menace 2 Sobriety @ Liquor Possee (Mac's Tavern 3&4)|  Di. Irish Ton @ Menace 2 Sobriety (High Park 1&2)
Red-eye Rangers (@ One Dart Wonders (Walley's Tavern) Red-eye Rangers (@ Dirty Darts Done... (Back Then 7&8)
Bangin The Wire (@ Sharky's Machine (Sharky's Place 5&6) Bangin The Wire (@ Cheap Shots (High Park 3&4)
Cheap Shots @ Ton 80 Proof (High Park 3&4) Ton 80 Proof @ Sharky's Machine (Sharky's Place 5&6)
Rippin Darts @ Waddle In, Waddle Out  (Snooker's 1&2)| Div. Bottoms Up @ Rippin Darts (Gatsby's Bar)
Bottoms Up @ Runs with Corks (Upper Deck 17&18) Waddle In,Waddle Out @ Runs with Corks (Upper Deck 17&18)

Death Throw (@ Sofa Kings (Mac's Tavern 1&2) She-nanigans @ Death Throw (Hot Shots)
She-nanigans (@ That's What She Said (Brass Tap) Sofa Kings @ That's What She Said (Brass Tap)
Shark Shooters @ The Dartifacts (London Bridge Pub)| Div. Shark Shooters @ Nein Mark (Upper Deck 3&4)
Nein Mark @ Dart Knights (Backstage Pub) Dart Knights @ The Dartifacts (London Bridge Pub)

Flight Risks (@ Bright side of Flights (Upper Deck 1&2) Game of Throws @ Flight Club (Cleveland - Fuq.-Var.)

Flight Club @ 21 Dart Salute (Cleveland - Fuq.-Var.) Bright side of Flights @ Heart of Dartness (Back Then 5&6)

Game of Throws (@ We're Sexy / Throw It (Amer. Legion F-V)| Div. 21 Dart Salute @ We're Sexy / Throw It  (Amer. Legion F-V)

BYE - Heart of Dartness

BYE - Flight Risks

PREDICTIONS FOR THE WEEK |

Had some things go south in 501 in a few places last week. But aside
from those painful finishes, I kinda owned week 8. Season-best (so far!)
19-5 last week, with no more than one wrong in any single division for
the first time this season. That brings me to 129-62 (67.5% correct) so
far this season, and things are looking up. Or at least they are when I'm
not picking matches that involve the Kids, the Outlaws, or the Bandits.
With each of those three hot messes, I'm only 2-4 or 2-5 to this point.
Match of the week: (D Div.) Menace 2 Sobriety @ Liquor Possee.
We are 8 weeks into the season, and D is led by two teams with the
same record and the same point total (with a third team just 6 points
back). And here are those two nearly-dead-heat leaders, playing the
second round of a pairing that went to Menace back in week two. It's
stunning how evenly matched these two are... I'm going Possee in 1001.
Match #2: (B Div.) The Outlaws @ Why So Serious? Serious bounced
back from their week 6 loss with a win against the last place team last
week, but there is a veritable horde of challengers pounding on the
castle doors. And what horde would be complete without some Outlaws
in it? I think Serious holds off this challenge, but it will close. 13-11.
Match #3: (C Div.) Nine Lives @ One Armed Bandits. Wing has a
serious challenge tonight (see match #6), so if that ends up in a minor
upset, the winner of this match could all of a sudden control their own
division title fate. The Niners absolutely throttled the Bandits the first
time, and while I don't expect that again, I do expect it's Niners, 14-10.
Match #4: (A Div.) Bully for the Element @ Darty Minds. After a
slow-ish start, Darty Minds has won three of their last four, and also
almost took out Talladega. They are all of a sudden fighting for a

spot in the league's top two overall, and a big night against Element
would cement that in a big way. But Element is still Element... 16-8.
Match #5: (E Div.) Bottoms Up @ Runs with Corks. This is not quite
the same Corks squad that the Bottoms thumped 7 weeks ago. Aside
from one 501 nap last week, the Corks haven't lost since then, and are
one of the most dangerous teams in E now. Alas, still Bottoms, 14-10.
Match #6: (C Div.) Darty Little Secrets @ Wing & A Plaque. The
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Secrets are in the bottom three in C... and they're also only 2 wins
and 12 points out of first place! Ireally do think they are one of
Wing's biggest remaining hurdles. Wing gets it in just the last 501.
Match #7: (F Div.) Death Throw @ Sofa Kings. The lead pair in F
has a decent lead on the rest of the division, so there is probably
only time for one team to make a run at them. That last potential
chase team will almost certainly be the winner of this one. DT, 13-11.
Match #8: (E Div.) Bangin The Wire @ Sharky's Machine. There
is a veritable chasm between 4th and 5th in E. That means there is
a pretty hot 4-team melee to determine which two teams are likely to
head to F in the fall. Despite being a SCkt flop, it's Machine, 13-11.
Match #9: (A Div.) Show Me Your Tips @ Fringe Prime. Geez, the
pack of A teams that sit between the leader and the cellar can put
forth roughly any outcome every week. That is waaaay out of the
ordinary for A. I'm guessing Show Me stays in the top three, 13-11.
Match #10: (B Div.) Kids Mis-B-having @ Raging Bulls. In B div.,
next-to-the-lead vs. next-to-last is a very short trip. The Kids are on
a 2-game run and are looking for a 3rd, but Raging just has a little
more heat lately. Raging keeps hold of their 2nd place slot, 15-9.
Match #11: (G Div.) Flight Risks @ Bright side of Flights. Even
with their loss last week, Bright side is still within reach of the Risks
and 2nd place. The Risks just keep pulling them out though, 14-10.
Match #12: (D Div.) Irish Ton @ Darty Sanchez. While matches
among the top three in D are most critical, the next most critical are
those against the top chase team. Sanchez narrowly escapes, 13-11.
And the remaining 12 matches, sorted by division:
A Division: Talladega Flights 17, Inconsistently Consistent 7.
B Division: Hump Day! 15, Mulligan's Mafia 9.
C Division: Shooter McGavin 14, Rif Raf 10.
D Division: Dirty Darts 14, Constantly 10; Wonders 13, Rangers 11.
E Division: Cheap Shots 14, Ton 80 Proof 10; Waddle 15, Rippin 9.
F Division: That's What She Said 14, She-nanigans 10; The
Dartifacts 15, Shark Shooters 9; Dart Knights 14, Nein Mark 10.
G Division: Salute 14, Flight Club 10; We Throw It 15, Game 9.



NCCDL - "Mountain/Beach' Division

2025 NC City Dart League (NCCDL) & NC Ladies' Cup (NCLC)

NCCDL - "Central" Division

NCLC - "Mountain/Beach'’ Division

NCLC - "Central' Division

Chapel Hill @ Boone

June 14 schedule:
Asheville @ Raleigh
Boone @ Durham

(BYE

July 19 schedule: (BYE
Piedmont @ Asheville

Lake Norman @ Boone

August 23 schedule: (BYE
Asheville @ Lake Norman

Boone @ Piedmont

September 13 schedule:
Capital Area @ Asheville
Greensboro @ Boone

(BYE

Durham @ Pineville

- Chapel Hill)

Capital Area @ Charlotte
Pineville @ Greensboro

- Wake Forest)

Charlotte (@ Durham
Chapel Hill @ Pineville

- Raleigh)

Wake Forest @ Charlotte
Pineville @ Capital Area

- Durham)

Charlotte @ Raleigh
Piedmont @ Pineville

Piedmont @ Port City

Fayetteville @ Lake Norman
Jacksonville @ Piedmont
Wake Forest @ Port City

Raleigh @ Fayetteville
Greensboro @ Jacksonville
Port City @ Capital Area

Fayetteville @ Greensboro
Durham @ Jacksonville
Port City @ Chapel Hill

Fayetteville (@ Wake Forest
Jacksonville @ Chapel Hill
Lake Norman @ Port City

Charlotte @ Greensboro

June 14 schedule:
Asheville @ Apex
Capital Area @ Charlotte

July 19 schedule:
Piedmont @ Asheville

Charlotte @ Durham

August 23 schedule:
Fuquay-Varina @ Charlotte
Pineville @ Capital Area

September 13 schedule:
Capital Area @ Asheville
Charlotte @ Apex

(BYES -

(BYES -

(BYES -

(BYES -

W L Pt W L Pts. | | W L Pt W L Pts.
1 Fayetteville (FDA) 2 0 53 1 Raleigh (RDL) 2 0 59 «n | Sneads Ferry (SFDC) 1 0 15 1 Fuquay-Varina (FVDO) 2 0 29
2 Asheville (WCDA) 1 1 45 2 Lake Norman (LNDA) 2 0 57 Il 2 PortCity (PCDA) 1 1 29 2 Capital Area (CADC) 1 0 20
3 Jacksonville (JDA) 1 1 41 3 Wake Forest (WFDC) 2 0 45 i i 3 Pineville (PDC) 0 1 11 3 Piedmont (PDA) 1 0 18
4 Boone (HCDA) 1 1 34 4 Piedmont (PDA) 1 0 25 s 4 Asheville (WCDA) 0 1 8 4 Greensboro (GDC) 1 0 16
5 Port City (PCDA) 0 1 8 * 5 Greensboro (GDC) 1 0 21 ! ! 5 Charlotte (QCDA) 0 1 6 5 Durham (BCDL) 1 1 23
6 Charlotte (BADA) 0o 2 27 6 Durham (BCDL) 0 1 19 * 1 6 Jacksonville (JDA) 0 2 12 6 Apex (CDA) 0 1 5
7 Pineville (PDC) 0 2 23 7 Capital Area (CADC) 0o 2 23 .
8 Chapel Hill (TDL) 0 2 14 I
(home team listed in italics in all matches) | 1] (home team listed in italics in all matches) |
February 1 results: (BYE - Greensboro) Lake Norman 33 Pineville 5 ii February 1 results:
Asheville 28 Chapel Hill 10 Fayetteville 19+ Durham 19] s Piedmont 18 Charlotte 6 Port City 19 Apex 5
Boone 25 Capital Area 13 Wake Forest 25 Jacksonville 13 1 Fuquay-Varina 16 Jacksonville 8 Sneads Ferry 15 Durham 9
Piedmont 25 Charlotte 13 Raleigh 30 Port City 8 i i (BYES - Asheville, Pineville, Greensboro, Capital Area)
March 8 results: (BYE - Piedmont) Wake Forest 20 Pineville 18 i i March 8 results:
Greensboro 21 Asheville 17 Fayetteville 34 Chapel Hill 41 Greensboro 16 Asheville 8 Capital Area 20 Jacksonville 4
Raleigh 29 Boone 9 Jacksonville 28 Capital Area 10 ! ! Fuquay-Varina 13 Pineville 11 Durham 14 Port City 10
Lake Norman 24 Charlotte 14 (Port City @ Durham - postponed to 3/29) Il (BYES - Charlotte, Sneads Ferry, Piedmont, Apex)
April 19 schedule: (BYE - Capital Area) Fayetteville @ Piedmont ! ! April 19 schedule: (BYES - Charlotte, Jacksonville, Capital Area, Fuquay-Varina)
Durham @ Asheville Charlotte @ Chapel Hill Lake Norman @ Jacksonville | 11 Asheville @ Durham Greensboro @ Port City
Boone @ Wake Forest Raleigh @ Pineville Greensboro @ Port City i i Apex @ Pineville Sneads Ferry @ Piedmont
May 3 schedule: (BYE - Lake Norman) Capital Area @ Fayetteville i i May 3 schedule:
Wake Forest @ Asheville Charlotte @ Greensboro Jacksonville @ Raleigh b Fuquay-Varina @ Asheville Durham @ Pineville Port City @ Piedmont

Apex @ Jacksonville Sneads Ferry @ Capital Area

Sneads Ferry, Durham)
Pineville @ Greensboro
Jacksonville @ Piedmont

Fuquay-Varina @ Port City

Pineville, Fuquay-Varina)
Greensboro @ Jacksonville
Port City @ Capital Area

Apex @ Sneads Ferry

Asheville, Port City, Piedmont, Apex)
Jacksonville @ Durham
Greensboro @ Sneads Ferry

Jacksonville, Port City, Greensboro, Durham)
Piedmont @ Pineville
Sneads Ferry @ Fuquay-Varina

November 22 & 23 Postseason tournament (top 4 teams from each div.). Hosted by Fayetteville.
Quarterfinals: Saturday 12:00 p.m. -- Semifinals: Saturday, 5:00 p.m. -- Finals: Sunday, 1:00 p.m.

November 22 & 23 Postseason tournament (top 4 teams from each div.). Hosted by Piedmont.
Quarterfinals: Saturday 12:00 p.m. -- Semifinals: Saturday, 5:00 p.m. -- Finals: Sunday, 1:00 p.m.
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Spring 2025 RDL Top Singles Records (by division) (through week 8)

(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received.) (Game mins. required for these listings: 6 for divs. A,B,C,G; 8 for divs. D,E,F)

"A'" Division

Massengill, Chad
Phillips, Stevie
Vaughan, Aaron
Gaulthier, Kyle
Lange, Cody
Phillips, Robbie
Smith, Allen
Byrne, Matt
Mitchell, Sid
Bialaszewski, Rich
Lindsey, Roy Lee
Page, Scott
Jones, Mike
Foushee, Kevin
Velazquez, Jesse

A1/ Bully for the Element
A1/ Bully for the Element
A3/ Talledega Flights
A3/ Talledega Flights
A3/ Talledega Flights
A1/ Bully for the Element
A1/ Bully for the Element

A7/ Inconsistently Consistent

A2/ Fringe Prime

A5/ Show Me Your Tips
A2/ Fringe Prime

A5/ Show Me Your Tips
A4/ Dart Attack

A6/ Darty Minds

A5/ Show Me Your Tips

"B'" Division

Hoyt, David
Gelhar, Tommy
Cole, Mike

Rice, Teddy
Eastmead, Phillip
Gallagher, Jim
Ginger, Chuck
Butters, Kent
Bunn, Tim
Murray, Shane
Shamer, Michelle
Nuemeister, K.J.
Bracco, Michael
Baldwin, Randy
Jones, Dustin

B3/ Kids Mis-B-having
B4/ Hump Day!

B1/ Why So Serious?

B1/ Why So Serious?

B2/ Double In Stumble Out
B5/ Raging Bulls

B5/ Raging Bulls

B2/ Double In Stumble Out
B4/ Hump Day!

B6/ The Outlaws

B1/ Why So Serious?

B5/ Raging Bulls

B1/ Why So Serious?

B4/ Hump Day!

B7/ Mulligan's Mafia

""C" Division

Mitchell, Austin
Guenther, George
Borgna, Andrew
Hartley, Bryan
Wilson, Matt
Gibson, Jack
Knott, Ronnie
Reid, Chris
Rudy, Jeff
Bailey, Matt
Lamb, Mike
Toolan, Chris
Wilson, Samantha
Kerr, Jim
Ouellette, Brian

C6/ Wing & A Plaque
C6/ Wing & A Plaque
C2/ Darty Little Secrets
C3/ Village Idiots

C2/ Darty Little Secrets
C5/ Nine Lives

C1/ Shooter McGavin
C7/ Rif Raf

C4/ One Armed Bandits
C6/ Wing & A Plaque
C6/ Wing & A Plaque
C1/ Shooter McGavin
C2/ Darty Little Secrets
C2/ Darty Little Secrets
C6/ Wing & A Plaque

"D'" Division

May, Brayden
Robinson, Mike
Ball, Pat

Clark, Chad
Howes, Guy
Price, Brady
Johnson, Dave
White, J.J.
Olson, Kevin
Frederick, Karl
Brady, Marlin
Van Roekel, Karl
Bathurst, Ryan
Gardner, Kyle
(two tied)

D5/ Liquor Possee

D2/ Darty Sanchez

D8/ Irish Ton

D7/ Dirty Darts Done Dirt Ct
D7/ Dirty Darts Done Dirt Ct
D3/ Menace 2 Sobriety

D3/ Menace 2 Sobriety

D3/ Menace 2 Sobriety

D1/ Off Constantly-Reboot
D8/ Irish Ton

D5/ Liquor Possee

D8/ Irish Ton

D5/ Liquor Possee

D6/ One Dart Wonders
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Y%-age
0.917
0.917
0.857
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.714
0.714
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.643
0.615
0.615

Zo-age
1.000
0.923
0.867
0.857
0.846
0.846
0.769
0.714
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.643
0.615
0.600

Zo-age
0.875
0.833
0.786
0.786
0.750
0.733
0.714
0.700
0.700
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.643
0.625
0.625

Zo-age
0.875
0.875
0.769
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.733
0.733
0.688
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.643

"E'" Division W L %-age
1 Schaefer, John E6/ Sharky's Machine 12 0 1.000
2 Evans, David E7/ Bottoms Up 13 1 0929
3 Crabtree, Reagan E7/ Bottoms Up 13 2 0.867
4 Samaluk, Somchai E8/ Waddle In, Waddle Out 13 3 0813
5 Hawks, Michael E7/ Bottoms Up 11 3 0.786
6  Tschetter, Aaron E7/ Bottoms Up 9 3 0.750
7  Allison, Frank E6/ Sharky's Machine 10 4 0.714
McMillan, Evan E7/ Bottoms Up 10 4 0.714
Rawlings, Shane E8/ Waddle In, Waddle Out 10 4 0.714
10  Stark, Parker E1/ Bangin The Wire 7 3 0.700
11 Hindle, Mikey ES/ Cheap Shots 9 4 0.692
12 Burney, Gary ES/ Cheap Shots 10 5  0.667
13 Amarante, John E4/ Runs with Corks 9 5  0.643
Borgia, Pete E6/ Sharky's Machine 9 5 0.643
Ehrmann, Rob E4/ Runs with Corks 9 5  0.643
"F'" Division W L %-age
1 Moore, Ken F4/ Sofa Kings 9 0 1.000
2 Lewis, lan F8/ The Dartifacts 13 1 0.929
3 Swepson, Jerrell F7/ Dart Knights 14 2 0875
4 Amos, Terron F7/ Dart Knights 12 2 0.857
5 Massey, Steve F8/ The Dartifacts 11 2 0.846
6  Whitley, Brian F6/ Nein Mark 13 3 02813
7 Bender, Jamie F8/ The Dartifacts 11 3 0.786
8 Campbell, Aaron F4/ Sofa Kings 10 3 0.769
9 Mata-Adams, Juan  F8/ The Dartifacts 12 4 0.750
Mathews, Olivia F1/ Death Throw 12 4 0.750
Raquet, Mike F3/ That's What She Said 12 4 0.750
12 Keim, Roger F4/ Sofa Kings 11 5 0.688
13 (two tied) 10 5 0.667
(one tied) 8 4  0.667
(one tied) 6 3 0.667
G" Division W L %-age
1 Furdon, Brian G3/ Heart of Dartness 13 0 1.000
Furdon, Matt G3/ Heart of Dartness 11 0 1.000
3 Kline, John G6/ Bright side of Flights 11 1 0917
4 Hamer, Andrew G1/ Flight Risks 9 1 0.900
5 Gillespie, Jeff G4/ We're Sexy & We Throw 5 1 0.833
6 Grochocinski, Paul ~ G1/ Flight Risks 11 3 0.786
7 Nicklaus, Jim G2/ Flight Club 7 2 0778
8 Roy, Lance G3/ Heart of Dartness 8 3 0.727
9 Ejlali, Shervin G1/ Flight Risks 5 2 0714
10  Quintana, Abaddon  G1/ Flight Risks 7 3 0.700
11 Delgado, Jose G3/ Heart of Dartness 8 4 0.667
Jones, Mike G4/ We're Sexy & We Throw 8 4 0.667
13 Furdon, Chelsea G3/ Heart of Dartness 7 4 0.636
King, Jason G3/ Heart of Dartness 7 4  0.636
Nguyen, Tommy G5/ 21 Dart Salute 7 4 0.636
Women's Records
(# by div.: A-0, B-4, C-2, D-4, E-6, F-21, G-15) W L %-age
& Shamer, Michelle B1/ Why So Serious? 8 4  0.667
O  Wilson, Samantha C2/ Darty Little Secrets 9 5  0.643
Q  Dzengeleski, Julie D4/ Red-eye Rangers 6 10 0.375
I Fleener, Leigh E4/ Runs with Corks 5 4  0.556
Spanko, Melanie E4/ Runs with Corks 2 6 0.250
Mathews, Olivia F1/ Death Throw 12 4 0.750
Stewart, Colleen F2/ She-nanigans 6 4 0.600
%  Phillips, Leslie F2/ She-nanigans 7 7 0.500
Phillips, Julie F7/ Dart Knights 6 6 0500
Clement, Dawn F2/ She-nanigans 5 6 0455
Furdon, Chelsea G3/ Heart of Dartness 7 4 0.636
> Jenkins, Leah G4/ We're Sexy & We Throw 6 5 0.545
Fletcher, Aubrey G2/ Flight Club 6 6 0500
Freeman, Beth G5/ 21 Dart Salute 4 5 0444
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RDL TRIVIA

RDL HEADLINES

[I'm a little short on space this week after page 1 was devoted to bigger
purposes, so I will run the answers to both last week's question and this

week's question in next week's issue. Didn't want to short you a week...]
This week's question: It has only been a couple years, but... who are the
only league members that I've inducted into my RDL Hall of Greatness?

LAST REMINDER - "C'" TEAM CHANGING BARS

Effective immediately, Wing & A Plaque will be moving their remaininy
home matches to boards 9&11 at The Upper Deck. These matches occur
in weeks 9, 11 and 12 (so Darty Little Secrets, One Armed Bandits, and Rif

Raf need to make note of this change, as the three visiting teams whose
trips have changed, in that order). The page 5 weekly pairings will also

reflect this new location as those matches arrive.

"A" Division: Gaulthier-less Talladega takes one on the chin from Show

Me; Darty Minds thwart Dart Attack, inch closer to the fight for 2nd

"B" Division: Hump Day shoots down The Outlaws, yanking them back
to the 4-3 pack; Raging sweeps DCkt from Stumble, moves into #2 slot
"C" Division: Wing gets swept in DCkt (shocker!) by McGavin, sweeps
501 back for the win; Nine Lives thump the Idiots, close in on top two
"D" Division: Menace, Possee, Sanchez all win, sit two ahead of the pack
"E" Division: Cheapies sweep 501, outrun the Corks after getting popped

in crickets; Waddle avoids critical slipup with a tiebreaker escape act

"F" Division: Dartifacts use a DCkt sweep to avoid Death Throw, putting

them two matches back; Dart Knights score big, take over the F lead

"G" Division: Flight Risks need a 1001 to squeeze by shorthanded Salute,

keep hold of 2nd; Flight Club trades doubles sweeps with Bright side

Name the band/singer? the song?

[T will include the answers to both the week 8 and week 9 lyrics quizzes in next week's issue.]

Week 9, song #1 lyric: "He got the action, he got the motion, Oh, yeah, the boy can play, Dedication, devotion, He turnin' all the nighttime..."
Week 9, song #2 lyric: "When your day is long, And the night, the night is yours alone, When you're sure you've had enough, Of this life..."
Week 9, song #3 lyric: "Summer has come and passed, The innocent can never last"
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Spring 2025 RDL Top Singles+Doubles Records (by division) (through week 8)

(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received.) (Game mins. required for these listings: 12 for divs. A,B,C,G; 16 for divs. D,E,F)

"A'" Division

Massengill, Chad
Phillips, Stevie
Phillips, Robbie
Smith, Allen
Bialaszewski, Rich
Brown, Tom
Vaughan, Aaron
Gaulthier, Kyle
Dillon, Matt

(two tied)

A1/ Bully for the Element
A1/ Bully for the Element
A1/ Bully for the Element
A1/ Bully for the Element
A5/ Show Me Your Tips
A1/ Bully for the Element
A3/ Talledega Flights
A3/ Talledega Flights
A3/ Talledega Flights

"B'" Division

Cole, Mike
Gelhar, Tommy
Eastmead, Phillip
Gallagher, Jim
Bracco, Michael
Shamer, Michelle
Ginger, Chuck
Murray, Shane
Hoyt, David
(two tied)

B1/ Why So Serious?

B4/ Hump Day!

B2/ Double In Stumble Out
B5/ Raging Bulls

B1/ Why So Serious?

B1/ Why So Serious?

B5/ Raging Bulls

B6/ The Outlaws

B3/ Kids Mis-B-having

""C'" Division

Rudy, Jeff
Gibson, Jack
Mitchell, Austin
Thomas, Joe
Knott, Ronnie
Toolan, Chris
Reid, Chris
Al-Hoory, Ahmed
Wilson, Matt
Fitzgerald, Dennis

C4/ One Armed Bandits
C5/ Nine Lives

C6/ Wing & A Plaque
C6/ Wing & A Plaque
C1/ Shooter McGavin
C1/ Shooter McGavin
C7/ Rif Raf

C2/ Darty Little Secrets
C2/ Darty Little Secrets
C5/ Nine Lives

"D'" Division

Robinson, Mike
Howes, Guy
May, Brayden
Price, Brady
Brady, Marlin
Olson, Kevin
Ball, Pat
Bathurst, Ryan
Clark, Chad
Allen, Zach

D2/ Darty Sanchez

D7/ Dirty Darts Done Dirt Ct

D5/ Liquor Possee

D3/ Menace 2 Sobriety
D5/ Liquor Possee

D1/ Off Constantly-Reboot
D8/ Irish Ton

D5/ Liquor Possee

D7/ Dirty Darts Done Dirt Ct

D5/ Liquor Possee

W
21
21
19
13
9
11
19
17
11

w
25

21
18
18
20
16
17
16
9

W
17
21
12
9
20
17
14
16
16
8

W
25
23
23
23
17
2
16
11
20
16

N0 B W WA W

W 0000100 JN & W
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© =

Zo-age
0.913
0.875
0.826
0.813
0.750
0.733
0.731
0.708
0.688
0.667

Zo-age
0.833
0.778
0.750
0.720
0.714
0.696
0.680
0.667
0.643
0.625

Zo-age
0.850
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.714
0.708
0.700
0.667
0.667
0.667

Zo-age
0.806
0.742
0.719
0.719
0.708
0.688
0.667
0.647
0.645
0.640

"E'" Division W L %-age
1 Evans, David E7/ Bottoms Up 23 3 0.885
2 Schaefer, John E6/ Sharky's Machine 19 5 0792
3 Crabtree, Reagan E7/ Bottoms Up 23 7 0.767
McMillan, Evan E7/ Bottoms Up 23 7 0.767
5 Hawks, Michael E7/ Bottoms Up 21 8 0.724
6  Tschetter, Aaron E7/ Bottoms Up 18 8 0.692
7  Stark, Parker E1/ Bangin The Wire 13 7 0.650
8  Samaluk, Somchai E8/ Waddle In, Waddle Out 20 11 0.645
9 Ehrmann, Rob E4/ Runs with Corks 17 10 0.630
10 (two tied) 16 10 0.615
"F'" Division W L %-age
1 Swepson, Jerrell F7/ Dart Knights 26 5 0.839
2 Amos, Terron F7/ Dart Knights 23 5 0821
3 Lewis, lan F8/ The Dartifacts 22 5 0.815
Massey, Steve F8/ The Dartifacts 22 5 03815
5 Mata-Adams, Juan  F8/ The Dartifacts 23 8 0.742
Whitley, Brian F6/ Nein Mark 23 8 0.742
7 Keim, Roger F4/ Sofa Kings 23 9 0.719
8  Willis, Bladen F1/ Death Throw 12 5 0.706
9  Willis, Tolson F1/ Death Throw 18 8 0.692
10 (two tied) 20 9 0.690
G" Division W L %-age
1 Furdon, Brian G3/ Heart of Dartness 24 1 0.960
2 Furdon, Matt G3/ Heart of Dartness 21 3 03875
3 Kline, John G6/ Bright side of Flights 19 5 0792
4 Jones, Mike G4/ We're Sexy & We Throw 17 5 0773
5 Hamer, Andrew G1/ Flight Risks 13 4 0.765
6 Grochocinski, Paul ~ G1/ Flight Risks 19 6 0.760
7  Ejlali, Shervin G1/ Flight Risks 11 4 0.733
8 Hanson, Jesier G3/ Heart of Dartness 15 7 0.682
9 Boucher, Keith G4/ We're Sexy & We Throw 10 5  0.667
10 (two tied) G3/ Heart of Dartness 15 8 0.652
Women's Records
(#by div.: A-0, B-4, C-2, D-4, E-6, F-21, G-15) W L %-age
& Shamer, Michelle B1/ Why So Serious? 16 7 0.696
O  Wilson, Samantha C2/ Darty Little Secrets 17 11  0.607
Q  Dzengeleski, Julie D4/ Red-eye Rangers 16 16 0.500
I Fleener, Leigh E4/ Runs with Corks 9 10 0.474
Smith, Lauren E7/ Bottoms Up 11 13 0458
Mathews, Olivia F1/ Death Throw 21 11 0.656
= Stewart, Colleen F2/ She-nanigans 10 7 0.588
o Furdon, Chelsea G3/ Heart of Dartness 15 8 0.652
Jenkins, Leah G4/ We're Sexy & We Throw 13 8 0.619
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Spring 2025 RDL Top All-Star Point Averages (by division) (through week 8)

(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received.) (Game mins. required for these listings: 12 for divs. A,B,C,G; 16 for divs. D,E,F)

Phillips, Stevie
Jones, Mike
Phillips, Robbie
Vaughan, Aaron
Gaulthier, Kyle
Page, Scott
Smith, Allen
Massengill, Chad
Mitchell, Sid
Persson, Kenny
Foushee, Kevin
Jones, Grey
DiMichele, Doug
Bennett, Will
Fischlein, Kris

Gelhar, Tommy
Hoyt, David
Bunn, Tim
Butters, Kent
Nuemeister, K.J.
McQueen, Jamie
Cole, Mike
Tant, J.J.
Ridgway, Matt
Eastmead, Phillip
Scott, Lee
Clark, Dan
Ginger, Chuck
Murray, Shane
Bracco, Michael

Reid, Chris
Al-Hoory, Ahmed
Lamb, Mike
Wilson, Matt
Rudy, Jeff
Fitzgerald, Dennis
Hartley, Bryan
Smith, Butch
Porcelli, Robb
Bailey, Matt
Copple, Matthew
Thomas, Joe
Richardson, Shane
Winters, Tom
McWhorter, Mike

Howes, Guy
Musil, Dylan
Robinson, Mike
Azevedo, Angelo
Olson, Kevin
Clark, Chad
Tufillaro, Lou
White, J.J.

May, Brayden
Barnes, Adam
Kirkpatrick, Scott
Allen, Zach
Scott, Kevin
Seldon, Curtis
(two tied)

""A'" Division

A1/ Bully for the Element
A4/ Dart Attack

A1/ Bully for the Element
A3/ Talledega Flights
A3/ Talledega Flights
A5/ Show Me Your Tips
A1/ Bully for the Element
A1/ Bully for the Element
A2/ Fringe Prime

A1/ Bully for the Element
A6/ Darty Minds

A3/ Talledega Flights
A5/ Show Me Your Tips
A5/ Show Me Your Tips
A3/ Talledega Flights

"B'" Division

B4/ Hump Day!

B3/ Kids Mis-B-having
B4/ Hump Day!

B2/ Double In Stumble Out
B5/ Raging Bulls

B2/ Double In Stumble Out
B1/ Why So Serious?

B6/ The Outlaws

B3/ Kids Mis-B-having
B2/ Double In Stumble Out
B6/ The Outlaws

B6/ The Outlaws

B5/ Raging Bulls

B6/ The Outlaws

B1/ Why So Serious?

""C" Division

C7/ Rif Raf

C2/ Darty Little Secrets
C6/ Wing & A Plaque
C2/ Darty Little Secrets
C4/ One Armed Bandits
C5/ Nine Lives

C3/ Village Idiots

C5/ Nine Lives

C5/ Nine Lives

C6/ Wing & A Plaque
C5/ Nine Lives

C6/ Wing & A Plaque
C4/ One Armed Bandits
C7/ Rif Raf

C1/ Shooter McGavin

"D'" Division

D7/ Dirty Darts Done Dirt Ct
D6/ One Dart Wonders

D2/ Darty Sanchez

D1/ Off Constantly-Reboot
D1/ Off Constantly-Reboot
D7/ Dirty Darts Done Dirt Ct
D1/ Off Constantly-Reboot
D3/ Menace 2 Sobriety

D5/ Liquor Possee

D5/ Liquor Possee

D4/ Red-eye Rangers

D5/ Liquor Possee

D7/ Dirty Darts Done Dirt Ct
D7/ Dirty Darts Done Dirt Ct

ASP TGP  Ave.
525 24 2.188
50.0 28 1.786
40.5 23 1.761
420 26 1.615
355 24 1479
17.0 12 1.417
220 16 1.375
31.5 23 1.370
38.0 28 1.357
250 19 1316
35.0 27 1.296
255 20 1.275
28,5 23 1.239
33.0 28 1.179
17.5 15 1.167

ASP TGP
33.0 27
135 14
225 24
240 26
11.5 13
220 25
26.0 30
18.0 23
17.5 23
18.0 24
18.0 25
19.0 27
17.5 25
16.0 24
18.0 28

Ave.
1.222
0.964
0.938
0.923
0.885
0.880
0.867
0.783
0.761
0.750
0.720
0.704
0.700
0.667
0.643

ASP TGP
205 20
245 24
235 26
215 24
17.0 20
9.5 12
215 28
11.5 15
145 19
17.0 23
17.0 23
85 12
14.0 20
19.0 28
115 17

Ave.
1.025
1.021
0.904
0.896
0.850
0.792
0.768
0.767
0.763
0.739
0.739
0.708
0.700
0.679
0.676

ASP TGP
335 31
17.0 18
255 31
145 18
235 32
215 31
16.5 24
20.0 30
20.0 32
15.0 24
19.5 32
14.0 25
95 17
11.5 21

Ave.
1.081
0.944
0.823
0.806
0.734
0.694
0.688
0.667
0.625
0.625
0.609
0.560
0.559
0.548
0.500

LE" Division ASP TGP Ave.
1 Samaluk, Somchai E8/ Waddle In, Waddle Out 43.5 31 1.403
2 Evans, David E7/ Bottoms Up 345 26 1.327
3 McMillan, Evan E7/ Bottoms Up 28.0 30 0.933
4 Ehrmann, Rob E4/ Runs with Corks 21.5 27 0.796
5  Fleener, Michael E4/ Runs with Corks 16.5 21 0.786
6  Amarante, John E4/ Runs with Corks 170 26 0.654
7 Ellis, Tim E8/ Waddle In, Waddle Out 18.0 28 0.643
8 Mincey, Chris E1/ Bangin The Wire 17.5 28 0.625
9 Hindle, Mikey ES/ Cheap Shots 15.0 25 0.600
10 Rawlings, Shane E8/ Waddle In, Waddle Out 16.0 27 0.593
11 Crabtree, Reagan E7/ Bottoms Up 16.0 30 0.533
12 VanDyke, Darren E7/ Bottoms Up 13,5 26 0.519
13 Theall, Ken E2/ Ton 80 Proof 150 29 0.517
14 Converse, Laurence E8/ Waddle In, Waddle Out 8.0 16 0.500
15  Gylfason, Thorbjorn E3/ Rippin Darts 145 32 0453
LF" Division ASP TGP Ave.
1 Swepson, Jerrell F7/ Dart Knights 42.0 31 1.355
2 Lewis, lan F8/ The Dartifacts 28.5 27 1.056
3 Healy, Simon F5/ Shark Shooters 185 21 0.881
4 Massey, Steve F8/ The Dartifacts 225 27 0.833
5 Raquet, Mike F3/ That's What She Said 245 30 0.817
6 Mata-Adams, Juan  F8/ The Dartifacts 25.0 31 0.806
7  Whitley, Brian F6/ Nein Mark 240 31 0.774
8 Amos, Terron F7/ Dart Knights 19.5 28 0.696
9 Willis, Logan F1/ Death Throw 155 23 0.674
10  Velazquez, Keri F2/ She-nanigans 14.0 22 0.636
11  Heath, John F6/ Nein Mark 17.5 30 0.583
12 Keim, Roger F4/ Sofa Kings 185 32 0.578
13 Phillips, Leslie F2/ She-nanigans 16.0 28 0.571
14 Wrenn, Cameron F6/ Nein Mark 17.0 31 0.548
15 Thomas, Tony F7/ Dart Knights 125 23 0.543
G" Division ASP TGP Ave.
1 Nguyen, Tommy G5/ 21 Dart Salute 225 22 1.023
2 Furdon, Brian G3/ Heart of Dartness 245 25 0.980
3 Boudreaux, Mark G5/ 21 Dart Salute 16.5 23 0.717
Delgado, Jose G3/ Heart of Dartness 16.5 23 0.717
5 Furdon, Matt G3/ Heart of Dartness 145 24 0.604
Kline, John G6/ Bright side of Flights 145 24 0.604
7 Jarmon, Mike G2/ Flight Club 10.5 19 0.553
8 Barnhill, Alex G7/ Game of Throws 11.0 20 0.550
9 Raymond, Ryan G5/ 21 Dart Salute 11.0 23 0478
10 McLeary, Devin G6/ Bright side of Flights 10.0 21 0.476
11 Jones, Mike G4/ We're Sexy & We Throw 10.0 22 0.455
12 Jenkins, Leah G4/ We're Sexy & We Throw 9.5 21  0.452
13 Nicklaus, Jim G2/ Flight Club 7.5 17 0.441
14 Quintana, Abaddon  G1/ Flight Risks 8.0 20 0.400
15 Hamer, Andrew G1/ Flight Risks 6.5 17 0382
Women's Records
(# by div.: A-0, B-4, C-2, D-4, E-6, F-21, G-15) ASP TGP Ave.
& Shamer, Michelle B1/ Why So Serious? 7.5 23 0326
O  Wilson, Samantha C2/ Darty Little Secrets 135 28 0.482
Q  Kubel, Nicole D1/ Off Constantly-Reboot  11.0 22 0.500
Ltl Fleener, Leigh E4/ Runs with Corks 40 19 0211
Williams, Kelsey E1/ Bangin The Wire 40 19 0.211
Velazquez, Keri F2/ She-nanigans 14.0 22 0.636
Phillips, Leslie F2/ She-nanigans 16.0 28 0.571
&, Mathews, Olivia F1/ Death Throw 155 32 0484
Stewart, Colleen F2/ She-nanigans 7.0 17 0412
Mitchell, Liz F5/ Shark Shooters 55 16 0.344
Jenkins, Leah G4/ We're Sexy & We Throw 9.5 21  0.452
> Nicklaus, Eileen G2/ Flight Club 55 15 0367
Roe, Emily G2/ Flight Club 55 24 0229
Freeman, Beth G5/ 21 Dart Salute 3.0 17 0.176
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A1/ Bully for the Element 24 12|28 8 | 52 20| 0722 |17 1|15 3 |32 4 | 0889 | 116 28| 0806 | 0 0 | 1935 | 144 | 1344
A 10 Kilts, Jason 0 0J]o 0|0 o] — o o1 1]1 1]o0s0]1 1]os50] 0 o 00| 2 | 0000 | 2
A 11 Brown, Tom 2 23 2|5 405564 o2 o6 o] 1000|110 407330 ofl115] 15| 0767 6
A 12 Cusher, Dean 2 1|10 o2 1foe7|1 o1 1|2 1]o0667|4 2 o0e7|0 0o 10| 6 |o0167| 3
A 13 Johnson, Michael 0o o|l1 o|1 of1o0|1 o5 ofle o 1000]7 of 10000 0] 55 7 | 0786 | 5
A 14  Massengill, Chad 6 0|5 1|11 109176 o4 110 1]099 |21 2fo0913|0 o315 23 | 1370/ 6
A 15 Minty, Ross 1 12 o3 10703 1|1 o4 1]o080|7 20780 of 40| 9 | 0444 | 4
A 16 Persson, Kenny 3 3|1 4|4 7 03644 0|4 0|8 of1000]12 7|o0632|0 0250 19| 136]| 6
A 17  Phillips, Robbie 3 3|/6 0|9 307506 0|4 1]10 1]099 |19 40860 0|45 23 | 1761 6
A 18  Phillips, Stevie 5 1|6 o1 1]oo7|5 1|5 110 2|o083 |21 3|o085|0 o325 24 | 218/ 6
A 19 Smith, Allen 2 1|4 1|6 2 0704 o3 1|7 1]os85|13 30830 o|20] 16 |1375] 5
A2/ Fringe Prime 21 21|18 24| 39 45| 0464 |10 11]12 9] 22 20| 0524 | 83 85 0494 | 0 0| 1520 168 | 0.905
A 20 Eason, Joel 3 4|3 4|6 80429 |2 5|5 3|7 80467 |13 16| 0448 |0 0] 220 29 | 0759 | 7
A2l Mitchell, Sid 4 36 1|10 4o7m4|3 4|4 3|7 7]050 /|17 110607 |0 0f380] 28 | 1357 | 7
A 22  Mozzetti, Tim "Tex" 3 3|2 4|5 7 04173 3|4 217 505812 12/050/|0 o210 24 | 08755/ 6
A 23 Lindsey, Roy Lee 2 1|2 1|4 2 oe7 |1 2|2 213 404297 6|o0538|0 o 45| 13 | 0346 | 4
A 24 Klann, Eric 2 3|2 4|4 703643 3|4 1|7 4|oes |11 11050 |0 ol 160| 22 | 0727 5
A 25 Badger, Steve 2 2|1 3|3 5 03753 1|1 2|4 3|os571|7 8|od7|0 o160l 15 | 1067 | 4
A 26 Finney, Dave 3 5|1 6|4 11027 |4 3|3 4|7 7 05011 18[0379 0 o300 20 | 1034 | 7
A 27 Bakowski, Adam 2 o1 1|3 1fomso|1 1|1 1|2 2 o0s0]|5 3|o0es5]|0 o 45 8 | 0563 | 2
A3/ Talledega Flights 26 16| 28 14| 54 30 | 0643 | 14 7 | 8 13| 22 20| 0524 | 98 70| 0583 | 0 0| 191.5] 168 | 1.140
A 30 Parker, Charles 0 0Jlo 0]o o] — Jo o1 2|1 20333 ]1 2]0333][0 0] 00| 3 | 0000 | 3
A3l Keller, Tony o0 1]lo o|lo 1fooo0o|o o1 3|1 3|o0250]1 4020/ 0 0] 15 5 | 0300 | 4
A 32 Jones, Grey 4 1|2 3|6 4]o600|4 1|2 3|6 4060012 8]|0600 |0 0255|201 1275 5
A 33 Gaulthier, Kyle 3 3|l6 0|9 307505 103 3(8 4 066717 7)0708|0 0355 24 | 1479/ 6
A 34 Fischlein, Kris 1 1|3 3|4 40500 |2 1|0 4|2 5|02 /|6 90400 0 0f175] 15 | 1.167] 6
A 35 Lange, Cody s 1|4 2|9 307503 2|2 2|5 4055 |14 706670 0220 21| 1048 6
A 36 Vaughan, Aaron 5 217 ol|12 2 o857 |4 3|3 217 s5|os83|19 707310 o 40| 26| 1615 7
A 37 Lloyd, Billy s 1|0 3|5 4floss6e|3 2|0 5|3 7 o030]|s8 11|04 |0 o|l150] 19|07/ 6
A 38 Dillon, Matt 2 2|2 1|4 3fosmm|s o2 217 2 o781 5 o0ess|0o o135 16 | 0844 | 7
A 39 Seward, Mike 1 4|4 2|5 604552 4|2 0|4 4|05 |9 10]|0474 |0 0o 190] 19 | 1.000 | 6
A4/ Dart Attack 19 23|18 24] 37 47| 0440 | 8 13| 6 15] 14 28] 0333 | 65 103] 0387 | 0 0| 149.0| 168 | 0.887
A 40 Stoy, Jamie 0 2]0 1]0 3 00002 3]0 2]2 5 ]028]2 8|]o020]0 0 10| 100100 6
A 41  Chalmers, Alan 3 4|2 4|5 slo3ss|2 2|2 3|4 5 |o0444|9 1304090 0] 110| 22 | 0500 | 7
A 42  Bowman, Merrill 3 3|1 4|4 7 03641 6|2 33 902507 16| 03040 0205 23 | 0801 | 7
A 43 Jones, Mike 3 4|6 1|19 506433 4|3 4|6 8 042915 13[053 |0 0300 28 | 1786 | 7
A 44  Kenney, Mike o olo o|lo of — |o 2]0o olo 2 00000 2 o000 0o ol 15| 2 |o750]| 2
A 45 Lea, Zeek 4 3|4 3|8 605714 3|2 4|6 7|o0462|14 13|0509 |0 o205 27 | 1.093 | 7
A 46  Stoy, Carson s 1|2 4|7 5 os83|2 4|1 53 9025010 1404170 0210 24 | 0875 6
A 47  Stoy, Braedon 1 5|2 2|3 700301 1|2 4|3 5|03755|6 12/033|0 of 55| 18 | 0306 | 7
A 48  Fronczak, Adrian 0 1|1 5|1 e6flows|1 1]0o 5|1 601432 12)0143|0 0| 90| 14 | 0643 7
A5/ Show Me Your Tips 19 23|23 19] 42 42| 0500 |11 10|14 7 | 25 17] 0595 | 92 76| 0548 | 0 0] 152.0] 168 | 0.905
A 50 Velazquez, Jesse 4 3|4 2|8 5 ]|065|3 4|4 1] 7 5] 058 |15 10| 0600 |0 0] 255 25 | 1.020 | 7
A 51 Bialaszewski, Rich 4 1lo 1|4 200672 o3 1|5 1]o083|9 30750 |0 o 30| 12 |0250] 5
A 52 DiMichele, Doug 3 3|4 2|7 505832 4|5 0|7 4 o063 |14 90609 0 0|285] 23 | 1239 6
A 53 Bennett, Will 3 4|5 2|8 e6|losmm|s 204 3|9 5 |o0e43|17 1106070 o330 28 | 1179 7
A 54  Bushman, Brad 2 22 3|4 50444 |1 3|1 2|2 5|02 6 10]|0375|0 o|125]| 16 | 0781 5
A 55 Page, Scott 2 1|2 1|4 2 oe7|2 112 1|4 2 06678 406670 0170 12 | 1417 3
A 56  Bruemmer, Wes 1 1|2 4|3 503551 3|3 2|4 5|04 7 10|04120 o 70| 17 | 0412 6
A 57 Powell, Lee 0 4|3 3|3 7 o030]|2 13 3|5 4 0558 11]o042|0 of155]| 19086/ 7
A58 Joyal, Paul o 2|1 1|1 3fo250|3 2|3 o|le 2107507 5|058 |0 o100 12 |083]| 5
A 59 Blake, Terry o0 2|0 o|lo 2 oo00|1 o]lo 1|1 1]os00]|1 3|o0250]0 o 00| 4 | o0000]| 2
A6/ Darty Minds 19 23|20 22| 39 45| 0464 | 9 12|13 8 | 22 20| 0524 | 83 85| 0494 | 0 0| 1420 168 | 0.845
A 60 Jobe, Crawford "C.J." 0 01 3|1 302502 42 2] 4 604005 903570 0 45| 14 | 0321 | 6
A 61  Foushee, Eugene 0o 2]l0 o|lo 2foo00|o 1|1 o1 1]lo0s500]|1 3|o0250]0 o 10| 4 |o0250]| 2
A 62 Martin, Pat 2 210 2|2 4 03330 o1 of1 o100/ 3 4|04 |0 0] 35 7 | 0500 | 5
A 63 Reitano, Sal 4 3|4 3|8 60511 |3 4|4 3|7 7]050/|15 13|05 |0 of280] 28 | 1.000 | 7
A 64 Horton, Tony 5 212 5|7 705004 3|6 1]10 4071417 11]0607 |0 0|25 28 | 0946 | 7
A 65 Evans, Mike 2 3l0 o|l2 3]0400|0 o|lo0o 1|0 1]o000|2 4]033|0 ol o0l 6 | o0000]| s
A 66 Massengill, Randy 0 3|5 2|5 5 o502 4|5 117 5|o03583|12 1005450 0] 195| 22 | 0886 | 7
A 67 Stewart, Pete 2 5012 5|4 10026 |3 4|3 4|6 8|0429 |10 18|0357 |0 of215]| 28 | 0768 | 7
A 68 Foushee, Kevin 3 3|5 2|8 5 o654 3|4 3(8 6057116 110530 o350 27 | 1206/ 7
A 69 Stewart, P.J. 1 ofl1 o|l2 o]100|0 1]0o 1]0 2 00002 2]|050 [0 of 25| 4 |o06s]| 1
A7/ Inconsistently Consistent 16 26| 9 33] 25 59| 0298 | 3 18] 4 17| 7 35] 0.167 | 39 129] 0232 | 0 0] 103.0] 168 | 0.613
A 70 Bass, Joe 1 4]0 4|1 8 o111 |1 5|2 23 7030 4 15| 02110 0 75 | 19 | 0395 | 6
A7l Grubb, Ed 4 22 4|16 605000 6|2 5|2 11]0154|8 17]0320 |0 o 190]| 25 | 0760 | 6
A 72 Schmaus, Darren 0 8|1 6|1 140067 |2 5|1 6|3 11|o0214]| 4 2501380 o 85| 290 | 0203 | 7
A 73 Gibbs, Keith 3 4|1 6|4 10fo2s|0 6|1 6|1 12000775 2201850 o210 27 | o078 | 7
A 74 Byme, Matt 6 1|4 3|10 4|o74a|2 6|1 6|3 1202013 16] 0448 |0 0] 270 290 | 0931 | 7
A 75 Danias, Tony 2 2|0 6|2 s8flo20|0 4]0 5[0 9|ooo]|2 1701050 o] 80| 19 | 0421 | 5
A 76 Hall, Mike 0 s|1 4|1 9fowo|1 4|1 4|2 8|lo20]3 1701500 o] 120 20 | 0600 | 5
A 77 McNamara, Tim o olo o|lo of — o olo olo of — o of — Jo o] ool o 0




= R 2 24 g ﬁ E g
E 7] 7} 7} % a a 50 .E E o E ﬁ? 5 ©n
©» w2 » » s = | 9 3} 3} s <SS P =8 Q
g =S|l E£| . 5} g o T |l o = ° 51 S I = 51 =iZ |8 L|l=3 < = > =
sl Ol ol d ol 8l 21X | 2| & & El<a | O << | =&~
B1/ Why So Serious? 26 16[28 14| 54 30| 0.643 [ 11 10]14 7 [25 17| 0.595 |104 64| 0.619 | 0 8| 97.5 168 0.580
B 10 Cole, Mike 6 2117 013 2 0.867 6 216 1 12 3 0.800 | 25 5 0833 | 0 1| 260 30 0.867 7
B 11  Cannizzaro, Anthony 3 214 3 7 5 0.583 4 313 4 7 7 0.500 14 12| 0538 |0 1 16.0 26 0.615 6
B 12 Cannizzaro, Tyler 0o 2 1 0 1 2 0.333 1 1 1 0 2 1 0.667 3 3 0.500 | 0 1 7.0 6 1.167 2
B 13 Havens, Lincoln 2 3 3 2 5 5 0.500 1 3 (3 2 4 5 0.444 9 10| 0474 1 0 1 7.5 19 0.395 5
B 14 Rice, Teddy 4 1 2 0 6 1 0.857 1 313 2 4 5 0.444 10 6 0.625 | 0 1 6.0 16 0.375 4
B 15 Rice, Derek 1 0fO0 1 1 1 0.500 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 1 1 0.500 [ 0 O 1.0 2 0.500 1
B 16 Bracco, Michael 4 215 3 9 5 0.643 5 2|6 1 11 3 0.786 | 20 8 0714 | 0 1 18.0 28 0.643 7
B 17 Leonard, Bill 2 212 3 4 5 0.444 0o 512 2 2 7 0.222 6 121 0333 10 1 8.5 18 0.472 5
B 18 Shamer, Michelle 4 214 2 8 4 0.667 4 1 4 2 8 3 0.727 16 7 0.696 | 0 1 7.5 23 0.326 6
B2/ Double In Stumble Out 20 22|21 21| 41 43| 0488 8 13[10 11] 18 24] 0429 [ 77 91 0458 | 8 0| 92.5 168 0.551
B 20 Eastmead, Phillip 6 1 5 1 11 2 0.846 3 314 1 7 4 0.636 18 6 0750 | 1 0| 18.0 24 0.750 7
B 21 Butters, Kent 3 417 010 4 0.714 3 413 2 6 6 0.500 16 10 | 0.615 1 0] 24.0 26 0.923 7
B 22 Holland, Steve 1 2 1 1 2 3 0.400 o 210 2 0 4 0.000 2 7 0.222 1 0 3.0 9 0.333 3
B 23 McQueen, Jamie 2 4] 4 1 6 5 0.545 3 413 4 6 8 0.429 12 13 | 0.480 1 0| 220 25 0.880 7
B 24 Beaudoin, Paul 1 1 0 3 1 4 0.200 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 3 6 0.333 1 0 5.0 9 0.556 4
B 25 Benson, Brian 1 5 1 5 2 10 | 0.167 2 5 1 4 3 9 0.250 5 19 | 0.208 1 0 8.0 24 0.333 7
B 26 Crumpler, Greg 1 2 1 3 2 5 0.286 2 310 3 2 6 0.250 4 11 0.267 1 0 4.0 15 0.267 5
B 27 Rodgers, Trey 1 0 1 2 2 2 0.500 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 3 4 0429 [0 O 2.0 7 0.286 3
B 28 Rodgers, Corey 3 1 0 1 3 2 0.600 1 0| 4 1 5 1 0.833 8 3 0.727 1 0 1.0 11 0.091 5
B 29 Ridenour, Ron 1 2 1 4 2 6 0.250 1 313 3 4 6 0.400 6 121 0333 [0 O 5.5 18 0.306 6
B3/ Kids Mis-B-having 17 1914 22| 31 41 0431 |10 8 5 1315 21 0417 [ 61 83| 0424 [ 7 O] 78.5 144 0.545
B 30 Ridgway, Matt 3 2 (3 3 6 5 0.545 4 213 3 7 5 0.583 13 10 [ 0.565 1 0| 175 23 0.761 6
B 31 Merkle, Patrick 3 3 1 4 4 7 0.364 2 3 1 4 3 7 0.300 7 14 | 0.333 1 0] 11.0 21 0.524 6
B 32 Watson, Jeff, Jr. 1 0of2 2 3 2 0.600 3 1 1 1 4 2 0.667 7 4 0636 | 0 O 115 11 1.045 4
B 33 Larson, Ray 2 210 4 2 6 0.250 0o 2 1 1 1 3 0.250 3 9 0250 [0 O 5.0 12 0.417 5
B 34 Hoyt, David 3 0f 3 0 6 0 1.000 2 2 1 3 3 5 0.375 9 5 0.643 I 0 135 14 0.964 4
B 35 Blackwelder, Deb 1 3 0 1 1 4 0.200 30 1 2 4 2 0.667 5 6 0.455 1 0 4.0 11 0.364 4
B 36 Gardner, Kenn 1 1 0o 2 1 3 0.250 0O 01]0 1 0 1 0.000 1 4 0200 [0 O 0.0 5 0.000 3
B 37 Jeffcoat, Angela 0 3 0o 2 0 5 0.000 0o 2 1 2 1 4 0.200 1 9 0.100 [ 1T O 0.0 10 0.000 5
B 38 Gehring, Tara 2 3 2 3 4 6 0.400 2 310 5 2 8 0.200 6 14 | 0.300 1 0 6.0 20 0.300 6
B 39 Baxter, Stuart 1 213 1 4 3 0.571 4 1 1 4 5 5 0.500 9 8 0.529 1 0] 10.0 17 0.588 5
B4/ Hump Day! 21 21|24 18] 45 39| 0536 [10 1111 10f 21 21 0.500 | 87 81 0518 | 0 O 103.5] 168 0.616
B 40 Deemer, Randy o 0|0 O 0 0 --- 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
B 41 Todd, Patrick 0o 7 1 1 1 8 0.111 2 212 3 4 5 0.444 5 131 0278 {0 O 4.5 18 0.250 7
B 42 McEwen, William 2 3 1 3 3 6 0.333 3 213 2 6 4 0.600 9 10| 0474 {0 O 4.5 19 0.237 7
B 43  Krestalude, Andy 1 2 1 3 2 5 0.286 0 4 1 2 1 6 0.143 3 11 0214 [0 O 5.0 14 0.357 5
B 44  Stuckey, Rob 2 0 1 4 3 4 0.429 1 2 1 1 2 3 0.400 5 7 0417 [0 O 3.0 12 0.250 5
B 45 Baldwin, Randy 4 214 3 8 5 0.615 4 213 4 7 6 0.538 15 11 0577 | 0 O 155 26 0.596 7
B 46 Bunn, Tim 3 3 5 1 8 4 0.667 4 213 3 7 5 0.583 15 9 0.625 | 0 0| 225 24 0.938 6
B 47 Oakley, Jerry 3 415 2 8 6 0.571 2 514 3 6 8 0.429 14 14| 0500 | 0 O 155 28 0.554 7
B 48  Gelhar, Tommy 6 0] 6 1 12 1 0.923 4 3 5 2 9 5 0.643 | 21 6 0778 | 0 0| 33.0 27 1.222 7
BS5/ Raging Bulls 21 2123 1944 40| 0524 |14 7 |11 10{25 17 ] 0595 | 94 74| 0560 | 0 14| 99.0 168 0.589
B 50 O'Toole, Mike 2 3 1 3 3 6 0.333 1 213 2 4 4 0.500 7 10| 0412 {0 2] 105 17 0.618 6
B 51  Ginger, Chuck 5 215 1 10 3 0.769 3 414 1 7 5 0.583 17 8 0.680 | 0 2| 17.5 25 0.700 7
B 52 Ellis, E.J. 2 5 1 4 3 9 0.250 5 1 3 3 8 4 0.667 11 13| 0458 | 0 2| 125 24 0.521 7
B 53 Morgan, Larry 4 1 3 4 7 5 0.583 3 415 1 8 5 0.615 15 10| 0.600 | 0 2| 16.0 25 0.640 7
B 54 Nuemeister, K.J. 1 1 3 1 4 2 0.667 30 1 3 4 3 0.571 8 5 0615 | 0 1 11.5 13 0.885 4
B 55 Litzsinger, Mike 2 4 1 2 3 6 0.333 4 1 2 4 6 5 0.545 9 11 0450 [ 0 1 5.5 20 0.275 6
B 56 Gallagher, Jim 5 1 6 1 11 2 0.846 4 213 3 7 5 0.583 18 7 0.720 | 0 2| 15.0 25 0.600 7
B 57 Berg, Mickey 0 413 3 3 7 0.300 5 0 1 3 6 3 0.667 9 10| 0474 | 0 2| 10.5 19 0.553 6
B6/ The Outlaws 25 17118 24| 43 41 0.512 |11 10] 10 11| 21 21 0.500 [ 85 83| 0506 [ 7 0] 102.0] 168 0.607
B 60 Smith, Brian 3 2 1 2 4 4 0.500 3 213 3 6 5 0.545 10 9 0.526 1 0 7.0 19 0.368 6
B 61 Steppe, Mike 4 2 1 4 5 6 0.455 1 4 1 4 2 8 0.200 7 14 | 0.333 1 0 7.5 21 0.357 6
B 62 Clark, Dan 4 3 3 4 7 7 0.500 3 3 5 2 8 5 0.615 15 12 | 0.556 I 0 19.0 27 0.704 7
B 63 Tant,J.J. 4 213 3 7 5 0.583 5 1 2 3 7 4 0.636 14 9 0.609 1 0] 18.0 23 0.783 6
B 64 Peterson, Chris 4 212 5 6 7 0.462 4 3 1 4 5 7 0.417 11 14 | 0.440 1 0| 150 25 0.600 7
B 65 Murray, Shane 3 3 5 1 8 4 0.667 4 214 2 8 4 0.667 16 8 0.667 1 0] 16.0 24 0.667 6
B 66 Talley, Gray 0o 210 1 0 3 0.000 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 3 0.000 [ 0 O 1.5 3 0.500 2
B 67 Scott, Lee 3 1 3 4 6 5 0.545 2 514 3 6 8 0.429 12 13| 0480 | 1 0O 18.0 25 0.720 7
B 68 Denton, Mike 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 01]0 1 0 1 0.000 0 1 0.000 | 0 O 0.0 1 0.000 1
B7/ Mulligan's Mafia 14 2816 26| 30 54 | 0.357 8§ 1311 10| 19 23| 0452 | 68 100 0.405 [ 0 O] 70.0 168 0.417
B 70 Long, Robert 0o 2 1 2 1 4 0.200 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 5 6 0455 [0 O 4.5 11 0.409 3
B 71 Jones, Dustin 3213 2 6 4 0.600 2 415 1 7 5 0.583 13 9 0.591 0 0] 135 22 0.614 6
B 72 Arnold, Jimmy 1 412 4 3 8 0.273 1 4| 4 1 5 5 0.500 8 13 | 0.381 0 0 7.5 21 0.357 6
B 73 Ondek, Matt 2 312 2 4 5 0.444 2 3 1 2 3 5 0.375 7 10| 0412 {0 O 6.0 17 0.353 5
B 74 Roper, Brandon 4 3 3 4 7 7 0.500 3 412 4 5 8 0.385 12 15| 0444 | 0 O 9.5 27 0.352 7
B 75 Morin, Deane "Dino" 0 o6 1 5 1 11 0.083 0 413 3 3 7 0.300 4 181 0.182 [ 0 0] 10.0 22 0.455 7
B 76 Williams, Denny "Wood"| 3 4 | 3 3 6 7 0.462 3 413 3 6 7 0.462 12 14| 0462 | 0 0| 150 26 0.577 7
B 77 Creech, James 1 4 1 4 2 8 0.200 3 212 5 5 7 0.417 7 15] 0318 [0 O 4.0 22 0.182 7
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C1/ Shooter McGavin 25 1722 2047 37] 0560 [13 88 13|21 21| 0500 | 8 79| 0530 [0 0] 765 | 168 | 0.455
C 10  Knott, Ronnie 5 2015 2]l10 407146 1[4 3[10 47071420 8 [ 0714 [0 of 135 28 [ 0482 7
C 11  Knott, Ryan 3 3|12 2|5 510501 4(2 3|3 7]0300]|8 12| 0400 [0 of 1.0 20 | 0.050 7
C 12 Sautter, Don 4 212 416 605003 213 3|6 5|0545 12 11]0522]0 0] 90 23 | 0.391 6
C 13 Sautter, Scott 6 112 5|8 60571 |3 41 6|4 10| 028 |12 16| 0429 [0 o 85 28 | 0304 7
C 14  Toolan, Chris 3 3|5 1|8 4106676 03 3|9 31075/ 17 707080 of150 ]| 24 | 0625 6
C 15  Flanagan, Stephen 4 3|14 38 605714 3[2 5|6 8] 0429 |14 14| 0500 |0 o0f 180 | 28 | 0.643 7
C 16 McWhorter, Mike 0 3|2 3|2 6102503 2|1 3|4 5| 0444 | 6 11[0353 [0 of 115 17 | 0676 5
C2/ Darty Little Secrets 26 1622 20|48 36| 0571 [12 98 13[20 22| 0476 | 8 80| 0524 [ 6 0] 940 | 168 | 0.560
C 20 Borgna, Denise 0 3]0 1[0 4]oo00|[0 of0 0]oO0 o0 0 4] 00000 0] 00 4 0.000 3
C 21 Borgna, Andrew 7 0|4 3|11 30786 |4 2|2 4|6 6050117 90654 |1 of 135 26 | 0519 7
C 22 Tompkins, Charles 3 414 3|7 710503 3(1 5|4 803311 1504231 0f 95 26 | 0.365 7
C 23 Wilson, Matt 5 114 219 3107504 23 3|7 5] 058 |16 80667 |1 0f215]| 24 | 089% 6
C 24 Kerr, Jim 3 112 2|5 310625 |1 3(1 3|2 6]020/|7 9104380 of 75 16 | 0.469 4
C 25 Wilson, Samantha 4 3|15 219 506434 3|4 3|8 6] 057117 11] 0607 |1 0] 135 28 | 0482 7
C 26  Al-Hoory, Ahmed 4 213 37 5058 |5 1|4 2|19 3075016 8] 0667 |1 0] 245 ]| 24 1.021 6
C 27 Pausback, Christian 0 2|0 4l0 60000 |3 41 6|4 10] 028 | 4 16| 0200 [1 of 40 20 | 0.200 7
C3/ Village Idiots 18 24120 22138 46| 0452 [ 4 1719 1213 29] 0310 | 64 104] 0381 [0 0] 725 | 168 | 0.432
C 30 Hartley, Barron 3 413 4]l6 804291 53 3|4 8033310 16035 [0 of 115 26 [ 0442 7
C 31 Hartley, Bryan 6 1|5 2|11 310786 |2 53 4|5 9103716 120571 |0 of 215 | 28 | 0.768 7
C 32 Jones, Nick 2 5|3 45 90371 6|4 2|5 8038 |10 17] 0370 |0 0] 100 | 27 | 0370 7
C 33 Rowe, Dan 1 6|3 4|4 10/026]|1 63 3|14 9]0308]| 8 19| 0200 of 75 27 | 0.278 7
C 34 Haywood, Eric 0 203 1|3 310501 41 3|2 710225 1]033[0 of 45 15 | 0.300 5
C 35 Baugher, Mark 0 0|0 0] 0 o0 0 0]Jo o0 o0 0 0 — o of o0 0 0
C 36 Tyler, Rob 1 110 of1 103500 ofo 3]0 3]0000]|1 41]0201 [0 of 1.0 5 0.200 3
C 37 McEwen, Dave 5 203 4|18 60571 |2 5[4 3|6 8| 0429 |14 14| 050 [0 0| 140 | 28 | 0500 7
C 38 Walker, Steven 0 3|0 3/0 600000 3[0 3]0 6] 00000 12]0000 [0 of 25 12 | 0.208 4
C4/ One Armed Bandits 14 22116 20[30 42] 0417 [11 719 920 16] 0556 |70 74] 0486 | 0 0] 63.0 | 144 | 0.438
C 40 Kiser, Lyman 1 3]0 41 7)o125|1 22 113 3]050 ] 4 10] 028 [0 of 0.0 14 | 0.000 3
C 41  Rudy, Jeff 3 214 1|7 310705 o0of5 0]10 011000 |17 3 [080 1|0 of 170 20 | 0850 5
C 42  White, Jim 1 414 1|5 510504 1|2 416 5]0545 |11 10] 052410 of 90 21 | 0429 5
C 43  Hansen, Josh 3 210 513 710303 2(2 3|5 5]050]|8 12| 0400 [0 0 6.0 20 | 0.300 5
C 44  Trefzger, Ken 2 3|2 3[4 604003 214 1|7 3107011 9]050]0 0] 85 20 | 0425 5
C 45  Richardson, Shane 2 303 2|5 510503 21 4|4 6] 0400 9 11| 045 [0 o 140 | 20 | 0.700 5
C 46 Kindem, Pete 2 4|3 35 704173 3|2 4|5 7041710 14| 04170 0] 85 24 | 0354 6
C 47 Murphy, Phil 0 1/]0 1/]0 2100000 2[00 1]0 3]0000]| 0 510000 [0 0fo00 5 0.000 1
C5/ Nine Lives 20 2220 22140 44| 0476 [13 8|13 8|26 16| 0619 192 76| 0548 |0 0] 925 | 168 | 0.551
C 50 Romanchek, David 4 3|11 35 604555 202 3|7 5]058 |12 11]0522]0 0] 80 23 | 0.348 7
C 51 Copple, Matthew 3 314 217 51058 |3 24 217 41063614 906090 0f 170 23 | 0739 7
C 52 Smith, Butch 1 1|3 24 3(o0571m|0 31 4|1 7101255 10| 0333 |0 0 11.5] 15 | 0.767 5
C 53 Mays, John 0 2]10 1/0 310000 /|3 of1 1|4 1]080] 4 41050 [0 of 20 8 0.250 2
C 54  Gibson, Jack 5 3|16 1|11 41073 |4 3[6 0]10 3] 076 [21 7075 [0 of 155 28 | 0554 7
C 55 Keever, David 2 3|11 63 9 o250|2 25 2|7 4] 06310 13| 04350 0] 80 23 | 0.348 7
C 56 Porcelli, Robb 3 201 3|4 50444 |4 1[4 1|8 210801 12 7[0632|0 of 145 19 | 0.763 5
C 57  Smith, Tyler 1 2|1 412 602502 2|2 3|14 5]0444] 6 11]033([0 0f 65 17 | 0382 5
C 58 Fitzgerald, Dennis 1 3|3 o4 305713 1|1 0|4 1]080]| 8 4] 0667 [0 0f 95 12 | 0.792 4
C6/ Wing & A Plaque 27 15|25 17152 32| 0619 | 8 13]16 5|24 18| 0571 [100 68 ] 0595 [0 0] 107.0] 168 | 0.637
C 60 Beaird, Tommy 4 214 38 s5fo615)[5 2[4 219 410692 |17 9] 0654 ([0 o0f175] 26 | 0673 7
C 61  Guenther, George 5 0/0 1|5 10831 43 1|4 5]0444]9 606000 0f 65 15 | 0433 5
C 62 Thomas, Joe "Antique" 3 201 1|4 3105712 of3 0|5 o0]1000]|9 3]0750/ 0 of 85 12 | 0.708 6
C 63 Ouellette, Brian 1 1|14 25 30652 55 2|17 71050012 10| 0545 |0 0] 11.0] 22 | 0.500 7
C 64 Lamb, Mike 4 1|14 38 406671 6|4 3|5 910357 |13 13] 0500 |0 0] 235 ]| 26 | 0904 7
C 65 Bailey, Matt 3 3|5 1|8 410667 |2 45 0|7 4]0636]|15 8[0652[0 0f 170 23 | 0739 6
C 66 DaCosta, Jeremy 1 210 2|1 410200 o0of2 o0o]2 o0]1000]|3 410490 o0f 20 7 0.286 4
C 67 Ludewig, Ross 2 414 36 7|o0462 2 212 2|4 4] 0500 |10 11] 0476 |0 0] 11.0 | 21 | 0.524 7
C 68 Mitchell, Austin 4 0|3 1|7 1|o85 |1 3[4 0|5 3]0625]|12 4] 075 |0 0 100]| 16 | 0.625 4
C7/ Rif Raf 14 28[19 2333 51 0393 [11 10] 9 12]20 22] 0476 | 73 95| 0435 [ 0 8| 850 | 168 | 0.506
C 70 Diamond, Paddy 3 204 317 5103583 3[1 2|4 5] 0444 11 100524 [0 1] 95 21 | 0452 7
C 71 Gaertner, Brian 1 6/0 of1 60143 |1 2|1 6|2 8]020 |3 14] 0176 (0 1| 1.0 17 | 0.059 7
C 72 Piquet, David 1 3|3 44 703644 3[2 3|6 6] 050010 13| 0435 |0 1| 140 ]| 23 | 0.609 7
C 73 Winters, Tom "Tiny" 4 3|14 38 605714 3|4 3|8 6057116 120571 |0 1] 190 28 | 0.679 7
C 74 Horger, Dennis 0 3|2 5|2 8102012 31 4|3 710305 15025 [0 1130/ 20 | 0650 7
C 75 Williams, Ed 2 110 32 4033 |1 2]0 1|1 302503 71]0300]0 1] 30 10 | 0.300 3
C 76  Snyder, Xavier 0 1]0 1/0 2100001 o0of0 2]1 210331 41020/ 0 1| 20 5 0.400 2
C 77 Jackson, Barry 0 4]0 210 600001 of1 2|2 21]0500]2 81020/ [0 of 1.0 10 | 0.100 4
C 78 Reid, Chris 2 3|5 0|7 30703 24 1|7 3]070]|14 61070/ [0 of205]( 20 1.025 5
C 79 Side, Eric 1 2|1 2|2 4103332 2[4 o|le6 2]0750]8 6] 05710 1|20 14 | 0.143 4
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D1/ Off Constantly-Reboot 18 30|22 26| 40 56 0.417 8 16|12 12| 20 28 0.417 80 112| 0.417 0 0] 985 192 0.513
D 10 Kubel, Nicole 2 2 0 6 2 8 0.200 0 6 2 4 2 10 0.167 4 18 0.182 0 0 11.0 22 0.500 7
D 11 Roberts, Mike 1 4 1 5 2 9 0.182 2 3 1 5 3 8 0.273 5 17 0.227 0 0 7.0 22 0.318 6
D 12 Olson, Kevin 5 3 6 2 11 5 0.688 4 4 7 1 11 5 0.688 22 10 0.688 0 0] 235 32 0.734 8
D 13 Blackwelder, Allyson 1 3 2 3 3 6 0.333 0 4 0 4 0 8 0.000 3 14 0.176 0 0 7.5 17 0.441 5
D 14 Tufillaro, Lou 2 4 3 3 5 7 0417 4 2 3 3 7 5 0.583 12 12 0.500 0 0 16.5 24 0.688 6
D 15 Holt, Ben 2 5 5 2 7 7 0.500 3 4 7 0 10 4 0.714 17 11 0.607 0 0 13.5 28 0.482 7
D 16 Cruze, Michael 2 3 0 1 2 4 0.333 0 3 1 2 1 5 0.167 3 9 0.250 0 0 3.0 12 0.250 5
D 17 Kubel, Tom "Q-Ball" 0 3 1 2 1 5 0.167 0 2 0 2 0 4 0.000 1 9 0.100 0 0 2.0 10 0.200 4
D 18 Cotton, Barbara 2 1 0 1 2 2 0.500 0 2 0 1 0 3 0.000 2 5 0.286 0 0 0.0 7 0.000 3
D 19 Azevedo, Angelo 1 2 4 1 5 3 0.625 3 2 3 2 6 4 0.600 11 7 0.611 0 0 14.5 18 0.806 6
D2/ Darty Sanchez 23 25127 21)] 50 46 0.521 12 12114 10| 26 22 0.542 [ 102 90 0.531 6 7 77.0 192 0.401
D 20 Trefzger, Eric 4 3 4 3 8 6 0.571 5 2 4 3 9 5 0.643 17 11 0.607 1 0 13.5 28 0.482 7
D 21 Bell, Austin 2 3 3 2 5 5 0.500 1 3 0 4 1 7 0.125 6 12 0.333 0 1 7.0 18 0.389 5
D 22 Collier, Chris 2 1 2 2 4 3 0.571 1 3 2 1 3 4 0.429 7 7 0.500 1 1 5.0 14 0.357 4
D 23 Robinson, Mike 7 1 7 1 14 2 0.875 6 2 5 2 11 4 0.733 25 6 0.806 1 1 25.5 31 0.823 8
D 24 Wernet, Brad 1 3 3 1 4 4 0.500 1 3 3 1 4 4 0.500 8 8 0.500 0 1 4.0 16 0.250 4
D 25 Maierhofer, Sean 2 6 3 4 5 10 0.333 4 3 5 3 9 6 0.600 14 16 0.467 1 1 6.5 30 0.217 8
D 26 Maierhofer, Pete 3 4 1 4 4 8 0.333 2 4 4 3 6 7 0.462 10 15 0.400 1 1 7.0 25 0.280 7
D 27 Barreiro Pujol, Ollie 1 3 3 3 4 6 0.400 3 3 4 2 7 5 0.583 11 11 0.500 0 1 8.5 22 0.386 6
D 28 Goodrich, Brett 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 4 4 0.500 1 0 0.0 8 0.000 2
D3/ Menace 2 Sobriety 27 21129 19] 56 40 0.583 12 12114 10| 26 22 0.542 | 108 84 0.563 0 6 78.0 192 0.406
D 30 White, J.J. 5 2 6 2 11 4 0.733 4 3 4 4 8 7 0.533 19 11 0.633 0 1 20.0 30 0.667 8
D 31 Johnson, Dave 6 1 5 3 11 4 0.733 2 5 5 3 7 8 0.467 18 12 0.600 0 1 11.0 30 0.367 8
D 32 Price, Brady 5 3 7 1 12 4 0.750 7 1 4 4 11 5 0.688 23 9 0.719 0 1 8.0 32 0.250 8
D 33 Bouchard, Keith 3 5 3 4 6 9 0.400 4 4 7 1 11 5 0.688 17 14 0.548 0 1 9.5 31 0.306 8
D 34 Gartland, James 3 2 3 2 6 4 0.600 2 2 3 2 5 4 0.556 11 8 0.579 0 0 8.5 19 0.447 5
D 35 Rogers, Spencer 2 3 2 4 4 7 0.364 1 5 1 2 2 7 0.222 6 14 0.300 0 1 7.0 20 0.350 6
D 36 Baker, Dennis 3 5 3 3 6 8 0.429 4 4 4 4 8 8 0.500 14 16 0.467 0 1 14.0 30 0.467 8
D4/ Red-eye Rangers 22 26120 28] 42 54 0.438 10 14| 9 15119 29 0.396 80 112 0.417 0 8 83.5 192 0.435
D 40 Kunesh, Joe 4 4 0 3 4 7 0.364 2 5 2 2 4 7 0.364 8 14 0.364 0 1 8.5 22 0.386 8
D 41 Rouse, Chuck 2 2 0 6 2 8 0.200 0 3 2 4 2 7 0.222 4 15 0.211 0 1 4.0 19 0.211 8
D 42 Barnes, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
D 43 Kirkpatrick, Scott 6 2 4 4 10 6 0.625 4 4 2 6 6 10 0.375 16 16 0.500 0 1 19.5 32 0.609 8
D 44 Raper, Jeromie 3 3 5 2 8 5 0.615 3 3 1 3 4 [ 0.400 12 11 0.522 0 1 9.0 23 0.391 7
D 45 Powell, Mark 3 4 6 1 9 5 0.643 2 5 1 4 3 9 0.250 12 14 0.462 0 1 9.5 26 0.365 7
D 46 Mitchell, Bill 1 1 0 5 1 6 0.143 0 2 1 4 1 6 0.143 2 12 0.143 0 1 7.5 14 0.536 6
D 47 Dzengeleski, Julie 3 5 3 5 6 10 0.375 5 3 5 3 10 6 0.625 16 16 0.500 0 1 15.5 32 0.484 8
D 48 Dzengeleski, Jimmy 0 5 2 2 2 7 0.222 4 3 4 4 8 7 0.533 10 14 0.417 0 1 10.0 24 0.417 8
D5/ Liquor Possee 29 19|25 23| 54 42 0.563 14 10|13 11| 27 21 0.563 | 108 84 0563 (17 O 75.5 192 0.393
D 50 Martinez, Gustavo 2 3 2 1 4 4 0.500 2 4 3 1 5 5 0.500 9 9 0.500 2 0 4.0 18 0.222 7
D 51 Barnes, Adam 3 2 3 3 6 5 0.545 5 2 3 3 8 5 0.615 14 10 0.583 2 0 15.0 24 0.625 7
D 52 Claggett, Jerimy 1 2 0 3 1 5 0.167 0 1 3 2 3 3 0.500 4 8 0.333 2 0 2.0 12 0.167 7
D 53 Allen, Zach 6 1 2 4 8 5 0.615 4 3 4 1 8 4 0.667 16 9 0.640 2 0 14.0 25 0.560 7
D 54 Coleman, Brian 2 4 3 3 5 7 0.417 3 1 2 4 5 5 0.500 10 12 0.455 2 0 7.5 22 0.341 8
D 55 Bathurst, Ryan 2 2 4 1 6 3 0.667 2 3 3 0 5 3 0.625 11 6 0.647 1 0 3.5 17 0.206 5
D 56 Rutten, Pete 2 1 0 0 2 1 0.667 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 3 3 0.500 1 0 0.0 6 0.000 4
D 57 Kipp, Daniel 0 1 0 5 0 6 0.000 1 2 0 3 1 5 0.167 1 11 0.083 2 0 2.0 12 0.167 5
D 58 May, Brayden 6 2 8 0 14 2 0.875 5 3 4 4 9 7 0.563 23 9 0.719 2 0] 200 32 0.625 8
D 59 Brady, Marlin 5 1 3 3 8 4 0.667 6 0 3 3 9 3 0.750 17 7 0.708 1 0 7.5 24 0.313 6
D6/ One Dart Wonders 19 29115 33| 34 62 0354 [ 11 13|13 11| 24 24 0.500 82 110| 0.427 0 0] 805 192 0.419
D 60 Cornell, Blaine 0 5 1 2 1 7 0.125 1 3 4 2 5 5 0.500 6 12 0.333 0 0 5.0 18 0.278 7
D 61 Millius, Mike 2 6 3 5 5 11 0.313 6 2 3 3 9 5 0.643 14 16 0.467 0 0 12.0 30 0.400 8
D 62 Tisdale, Brian 0 1 0 4 0 5 0.000 1 2 1 0 2 2 0.500 2 7 0.222 0 0 2.0 9 0.222 4
D 63 Toko, Jeff 6 2 1 5 7 7 0.500 2 4 3 5 5 9 0.357 12 16 0.429 0 0 10.5 28 0.375 8
D 64 Musil, Dylan 3 1 2 2 5 3 0.625 2 3 4 1 6 4 0.600 11 7 0.611 0 0 17.0 18 0.944 5
D 65 Roseman, Sean 3 3 2 5 5 8 0.385 3 3 3 3 6 6 0.500 11 14 0.440 0 0 11.0 25 0.440 7
D 66 Gardner, Kyle 3 1 3 2 6 3 0.667 1 4 2 2 3 6 0.333 9 9 0.500 0 0 5.5 18 0.306 5
D 67 Carroll, Josh 1 1 1 3 2 4 0.333 1 1 2 2 3 3 0.500 5 7 0.417 0 0 4.5 12 0.375 5
D 68 Brewster, Matt 0 3 0 1 0 4 0.000 0 2 0 1 0 3 0.000 0 7 0.000 0 0 0.0 7 0.000 5
D 69 Lesher, Jon 1 6 2 4 3 10 0.231 5 2 4 3 9 5 0.643 12 15 0.444 0 0 13.0 27 0.481 7
D7/ Diny Darts Done Dirt Cheap 25 23126 22| 51 45 0.531 13 11|13 11| 26 22 0.542 | 103 89 0.536 8 0 1050 192 0.547
D 70  Scott, Kevin 3 3 2 1 5 4 0.556 1 3 2 2 3 5 0.375 8 9 0.471 1 0 9.5 17 0.559 7
D 71 Clark, Chad 5 3 7 1 12 4 0.750 4 4 4 3 8 7 0.533 20 11 0.645 1 0] 215 31 0.694 8
D 72 Turner, Kevin 5 2 1 5 6 7 0.462 1 3 2 3 3 6 0.333 9 13 0.409 1 0 8.0 22 0.364 7
D 7x  xx-DeMattos, Rick 2 0 2 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 2 0 2 0 1.000 6 0 1.000 0 0 4.0 6 0.667 2
D 74 Nguyen, Henry 0 2 0 2 0 4 0.000 3 1 1 3 4 4 0.500 4 8 0.333 1 0 2.0 12 0.167 7
D 75 Schon, Chris 1 3 1 5 2 8 0.200 3 2 3 3 6 5 0.545 8 13 0.381 1 0 6.0 21 0.286 8
D 76 Seldon, Curtis 0 1 3 5 3 6 0.333 5 3 2 2 7 5 0.583 10 11 0.476 1 0 11.5 21 0.548 8
D 77 Howes, Guy 5 3 7 1 12 4 0.750 5 3 6 1 11 4 0.733 23 8 0.742 1 0 33.5 31 1.081 8
D 78 Palma, Kevin 3 4 0 0 3 4 0.429 0 0 3 2 3 2 0.600 6 [ 0.500 1 0 1.0 12 0.083 7
D 79 Cosimeno, Randy 1 2 3 2 4 4 0.500 4 3 1 3 5 6 0.455 9 10 0.474 0 0 8.0 19 0.421 7
D8/ Irish Ton 29 1928 20| 57 39 0594 [ 16 8 8 16| 24 24 0.500 | 105 87 0.547 0 8| 64.0 192 0.333
D 80 Cominole, Jeremy 1 3 0 3 1 6 0.143 2 2 1 2 3 4 0.429 4 10 0.286 0 1 55 14 0.393 4
D 81 Rossbach, Mark 5 1 4 4 9 5 0.643 4 4 2 2 6 6 0.500 15 11 0.577 0 1 7.5 26 0.288 8
D 82 Butterworth, Dan 4 4 4 4 8 8 0.500 7 1 2 6 9 7 0.563 17 15 0.531 0 1 16.0 32 0.500 8
D 83  Frederick, Karl 4 4 6 1 10 5 0.667 6 2 3 5 9 7 0.563 19 12 0.613 0 1 9.0 31 0.290 8
D 84 Cody, Mike 3 0 2 2 5 2 0.714 3 1 2 2 5 3 0.625 10 5 0.667 0 0 2.0 15 0.133 7
D 85 Cody, Dan 1 3 2 1 3 4 0.429 1 0 1 6 2 6 0.250 5 10 0.333 0 1 3.0 15 0.200 7
D 86 Ball, Pat 7 0 3 3 10 3 0.769 2 4 4 1 6 5 0.545 16 8 0.667 0 1 11.5 24 0.479 7
D 87 Wilson, Travis 1 1 2 1 3 2 0.600 0 2 0 2 0 4 0.000 3 6 0.333 0 1 2.5 9 0.278 4
D 88 Van Roekel, Karl 3 3 5 1 8 4 0.667 7 0 1 6 8 6 0.571 16 10 0.615 0 1 7.0 26 0.269 7
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E1/ Bangin The Wire 19 29021 27140 56| 0417 [ 9 1511 13[20 28| 0.417 | 80 112] 0417 | 0 14] 76.5 | 192 | 0.398
E 10 Williams, Kelsey 0 6|2 32 o9fo1w2]o0o 22 4]2 60250 4 15]o02t1 [0 2] 40 19 | 0211 6
E 11 Bowen, Andy 5 3|4 4|9 710534 4|3 5|7 9]0438|16 16| 0500 [0 2| 11.5] 32 [ 0359 8
E 12 Prosser, Brad 0 4]0 3|l0 7]0000]|0 6|2 2|2 8]020]|2 15[0118[0 2| 45 17 | 0.265 8
E 13 Port, Brian 3 5|13 5|16 1003753 5|4 3|7 8| 0467 |13 18| 0419 (0 2| 130 31 | 0419 8
E 14 White, John 2 6|4 4|6 10|0375|4 4|4 4|8 80500 |14 18| 0438 [0 2| 120 32 | 0375 8
E 15 Stark, Parker 3 2|14 1|7 3]070]|2 3|4 1|6 4060013 70650 f0 2| 85 20 | 0.425 5
E 16 Mincey, Chris 5 2|3 4|8 60571 |4 3|3 4|7 7105015 13[056([0 2| 175 28 | 0.625 7
E 17 Alexander, Will 1 1|1 3|2 4]0333 |1 3/0 3|1 6]0143]3 10| 023 [0 0] 55 13 | 0423 4
E2/ Ton 80 Proof 16 3120 28136 59[ 0379 | 9 15[14 10[23 25] 0479 [ 82 109] 0429 [0 o] 79.0 [ 191 | 0.414
E 20 Gagner, Chris 4 32 316 6]Jos00]2 4[5 27 e6]o0s538[13 12]050 [0 of 50 25 [ 0.200 7
E 21 Theall, Ken 1 712 53 1210201 6[7 o8 6057111 18/0379 |0 0| 150 ]| 29 | 0517 8
E 22 Dehnel, Sebastian 3 4|5 2|8 60571 |4 3|4 3|8 6057116 120571 [0 o 11.0| 28 | 0.393 7
E 23 Blake, Rick 4 3|4 38 605712 5|5 27 71050015 13]056[0 0] 120 28 | 0429 7
E 24 Zuttel, Paul 0 o|1 2|1 27103331 2|1 2|2 4]033]|3 60330 o] 75 9 0.833 3
E 25 Frederickson, David"Buttf 0 1[0 1| o0 2 |[o0000 |0 1[0 ofo0o 1 |[0000|O0 3] 0000/ |0 0| 10 3 0.333 1
E 26 Talbot, Chris 2 5|3 4|15 910373 3|1 4|4 7]034]9 16| 0360 ([0 0 100] 25 [ 0400 7
E 27 Robertson, Chris 2 6|2 6|4 1210205 2|4 59 7053 |13 19]0406|0 0] 125 32 | 0391 8
E 28 Bell, Kevin 0 2|1 2|1 4]020]|0 4|1 2|1 6]0143] 2 10| 0167 [0 0] 50 12 | 0417 4
E3/ Rippin Darts 24 2423 25047 49] 0490 | 6 18|14 1020 28] 0417 [ 87 105] 0453 [0 7] 63.0 | 192 | 0.328
E 30 Raymond, Erik 5 3[4 419 7]o0s63]1 61 1|2 7022211 14[0440 [0 1]105] 25 [ 0420 8
E 31 McDonald, Chase 4 4|4 418 805003 5|6 29 7105317 15| 051 |0 1] 105]| 32 | 0328 8
E 32 Helton, Dakota 4 45 319 70532 6|4 4|6 10]0375]|15 17| 0469 |0 1| 80 | 32 | 0.250 8
E 33  Gylfason, Thorbjorn 6 2|2 6|8 8]050|2 6|4 4|6 10| 037514 18| 0438 [0 1] 145 32 | 0453 8
E 34 Wood, Connor 1 7|5 316 1003753 5|6 2|9 70563 ]|15 17| 0469 |0 1] 11.0 | 32 | 0344 8
E 35 Kirk, Dylan 3 4]0 0|3 40490 1|4 3|4 4]050]7 80470 1] 00 15 | 0.000 7
E 36 Pickel, Cameron 1 0|3 5|4 50444 |1 7|3 4|4 111|027 ] 8 16[0333([0 1] 85 24 | 0354 8
E 37 Kunkel, Cooper 0 0|0 0] o0 o o olo oflo0 o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
E 38 Young, Shane 0 0J]0o 0|0 0 0 0/Jo0o o0 o 0 0 — 0o o] 00 0 0
E4/ Runs with Corks 25 23[23 2548 48] 0500 |12 12]10 1422 26| 0458 [ 92 100] 0479 [ 7 o] 745 | 192 | 0.388
E 40 Fleener, Michael 4 23 417 e6Jos38]4 21 1[5 3Joes[12 905711 of1es| 21 | 0786 7
E 41 Fleener, Leigh 3 2|2 2|5 405562 2|2 4|4 6]0400] 9 10| 04741 0] 40 19 | 0211 7
E 42 Amarante, John 4 3|5 219 506434 3|3 27 51058316 10| 06151 0] 170 | 26 | 0.654 7
E 43  Stumpf, Robert 2 1|2 4|4 504442 5|3 1|5 60455 9 11] 04501 0] 30 | 20 | 0.150 8
E 44 Lymer, Dean 2 0|1 5|3 5]0375|0 5|2 4|2 90182 |5 14|0263([1 0] 30 19 | 0.158 7
E 45 Spanko, Melanie 2 510 1|2 6]0250]0 1|2 6|2 710224 13/025([1 0] 10 17 | 0.059 8
E 46 Venable, Mike 1 5|3 3|4 80333 4|3 3|6 7] 0462]10 15[ 0400 |1 o] 45 25 | 0.180 7
E 47 Ehrmann, Rob 4 3|5 219 506435 2|3 3[8 5061517 10]0630]|0 0]215]| 27 | 079 7
E 48 Sweet, Phyllis 2 0|2 1|4 1]080/|3 o|1 1|4 1]080] 8 2|080([0 0] 40 10 | 0.400 3
E 49 Sweet, Jim 1 2o 1|1 3]o250|1 ofo 3|1 302502 6]0250]|0 0| 00 8 0.000 3
E5/ Cheap Shots 27 20]25 23|52 43] 0547 |13 1113 11]26 22| 0542 [104 87 ] 0545 [ 6 0] 67.0 | 191 | 0.351
E 50 Buckman, Dave 4 3|4 4l 7105333 5[5 48 9047116 16] 0500 [1 of 11.0| 32 | 0344 8
E 51 Burney, Gary 5 3|5 2|10 506674 2|3 4|7 605817 11[0607 [1 0 125] 28 | 0446 7
E 52 Hindle, Mikey 4 25 219 40621 5|4 2|5 70417 |14 11] 0560 |1 0] 150 | 25 | 0.600 6
E 53 James, Bob 2 3|2 4|4 7]034|3 3|3 3|/6 605010 13[0435 ([0 0| 75 23 | 0326 5
E 54 Warren, Randy 3 3|3 4|6 7]0462|7 1|4 3|11 4]0733|17 11]0607 |0 0 100] 28 [ 0357 7
E 55 McMillan, Bill 2 110 1|2 210500 3|0 1|0 4]0000]2 61025]/f0 0] 00 8 0.000 3
E 56 Britt, Jacob 1 12 of3 1|o70|2 of1 1|3 1|o0o750]6 2]0750]|1 0| 20 8 0.250 2
E 57 Carlson, Alek 2 1|1 3|3 4049 |2 1|2 2|4 3105717 7]050([1 0] 10 14 | 0.071 4
E 58 Hall, Josh 4 3|13 3|7 605384 2|4 2|8 4] 066715 10| 0600|1 0] 80 | 25 | 0320 6
E6/ Sharky's Machine 23 25]18 30| 41 55] 0427 |15 9|10 14|25 23] 0521 [ 91 101] 0474 | 0 14] 61.5 | 192 | 0.320
E 60 Borgia, Pete 5 24 319 s5]o643]5 3[2 6|7 9043816 140533 [0 2] 130 30 [ 0433 8
E 61 Bateman, Jimmy 2 5|1 6|3 11]o0214|4 2|3 3|7 5058 |10 16| 038 [0 2| 55 26 | 0212 7
E 62 Allison, Frank 5 2|5 2|10 407143 4|2 5|5 9035715 13[/056([0 2| 105 28 | 0375 7
E 63 Barrett, Darren 1 4/l0 51 90100 |4 0|3 1|7 1]085]| 8 10| 0444 |0 0] 55 18 | 0.306 5
E 64 Schaefer, Dan 2 2|10 4|2 602503 2|3 2|6 40600 8 10| 0444 |0 2| 20 18 | 0.111 6
E 65 Schaefer, John 6 0|6 0|12 0]1000 |4 2|3 3|7 5]058][19 5[0792|0 1|105]| 24 [ 0438 6
E 66 Kruger, Lonny 2 2|1 313 5103552 2|1 43 60336 11]033]0 1| 65 17 | 0382 5
E 67 Fink, Scott 0 4]0 2|0 600002 2|1 1|3 3]050]3 902500 2] 30 12 | 0.250 5
E 68 Gunner, Ray o 2|1 3|1 s5]o167|2 1|1 3|3 40429 4 9| 0308([0 1] 40 13 | 0308 4
E 69 Fuller, Geoff 0 2]0 2|0 4]0000]|1 o1 0|2 0]1000 ]2 41]033[0 1] 10 6 0.167 2
E7/ Bottoms Up 30 18[37 1167 29] 0698 |20 4 |14 10] 34 14] 0708 [135 57 [ 0703 [ 6 o] 113.5] 192 | 0.591
E 70 McMillan, Evan 3 47 ol1w 4Jo7a]7 1]6 2]13 3]o0813[23 7 [ 07671 of280] 30 [ 0933 8
E 71 Crabtree, Reagan 7 1|16 1|13 2]087|6 1|4 4|10 5| 0667 |23 707671 0] 160/ 30 | 0.533 8
E 72 Crabtree, Traci 0 1/]0 o|lo0 1]0000]|0 0|0 0]O0O o0 0 100000 0| 00 1 0.000 1
E 73 Evans, David 6 1|7 o|13 1]09 |6 1|4 1|10 2]083/[23 3[085(|0 0f345] 26 | 1327 7
E 74 Hawks, Michael 5 2|16 1|11 3]078 |6 1|4 4|10 5| 0667 |21 8| 07241 0] 85 29 | 0.293 8
E 75 Smith, Lauren 3 4]0 6|3 10]/0231]|4 1|4 2|8 3077 |11 13[0458 |1 0 40| 24 | 0.167 7
E 76 Tschetter, Aaron 3 216 1|19 3107506 1|3 4|19 5] 0643 |18 80692 |1 0| 90| 26 | 0346 7
E 77 VanDyke, Darren 3 3|5 2|18 s5]o0615|5 2|3 3|8 5]0615]|16 10[0615|1 0 135] 26 [ 0519 7
E8/ Waddle In, Waddle Out 27 21]25 23|52 44 0542 |12 12]10 14|22 26] 0458 [ 96 96 | 0.500 [15 0] 108.0] 192 | 0.563
E 80 Kuppler, Bob o 1|2 1]2 2]os0]0 2[3 o]3 2]o0600]5 4f]o0556[1 of 10 9 0.111 4
E 81 Carawon, Harris 6 1|10 6|6 7 ]0462 |2 3|3 4|5 7041711 14| 0440 (2 0] 55 25 | 0.220 8
E 82 Carter, Kevin 1 3|4 45 704173 5[4 3|7 8046712 15| 0444 |2 0] 105]| 27 | 0389 8
E 83 Converse, Laurence 3 1|2 2|5 3]0625|3 1|1 3|4 4]050]9 7|053([1 0] 80 16 | 0.500 5
E 84 Ellis, Tim 5 3|3 4|8 7105333 3|4 3|7 6053815 13[0536 (|2 o] 180/ 28 | 0.643 8
E 85 Kuppler, Alex 1 4|1 2|2 602504 1|1 4|5 5]050]| 7 11|038[1 0o 35 18 | 0.194 6
E 86 Lalino, Steve 1 3l0o 21 s5|ow7|1 2f0o 2|1 40202 901822 0| 20 11 | 0.182 4
E 87 Rawlings, Shane 4 316 1110 407144 3|1 5|5 80385 |15 12| 055 [2 0] 160 | 27 | 0.593 7
E 88 Samaluk, Somchai 6 2|7 1|13 30813 |4 4|3 4|7 8| 0467 |20 11| 0645 (2 0] 435 | 31 | 1.403 8
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F1/ Death Throw 26 22]28 2054 42] 0563 [13 1117 7 [ 30 18] 0.625 [114 78 | 0594 [0 0] 70.5 | 192 | 0.367
F 10 Willis, Tolson 3 44 1|7 5[o0s83[4 3[7 of11 3078 [18 8] 06920 of 80 [ 26 [ 0308 7
F 11 Bosier, Sean 4 41 715 110334 28 o012 2] 087 |17 13| 057 |0 0f 30 | 30 | 0.100 8
F 12 Mathews, Dave 6 2|4 3|10 50667 |4 3|3 4|7 7]050 |17 12056 |0 0| 80 [ 29 | 0276 7
F 13 Willis, Angie o0 5|0 o|lo 5|oo00|0 ofl0 0|0 o 0 50000 |0 0f 15 5 0.300 5
F 14 Mathews, Olivia 5 3|17 1|12 4107505 3|4 4|9 7]053 |21 11]065 [0 0| 155 | 32 | 0484 8
F 15 Bradshaw, Tyler 1 olo ofl1 o100 |0 11 o1 1]050]|2 1]0667|0 0 10 3 0.333 1
F 16 Fortune, Chase 3 3|4 4|17 701050 |4 2|4 3[8 5]0615[15 12056 [0 0| 95 27 | 0352 8
F 17 Willis, Bladen 1 o|l4 1|5 1]083|3 3[4 1|7 4|o063]|12 5] 076]|0 0| 85 17 | 0.500 6
F 18  Willis, Logan 3 1|4 3|7 4 o636 |2 5|3 2|5 7]0417 |12 11]052 |0 0] 155 23 | 0674 7
F2/ She-nanigans 22 2619 29[ 41 55] 0427 | 6 18] 3 21] 9 39] 0.188 | 59 133] 0307 [0 0] 60.5 | 192 | 0315
F20 Phillips, Leslie 5 212 517 710503 42 5[5 90357 [12 160429 [0 o0 160 [ 28 [ 0571 7
F21 Hoover, Kim 0 43 23 6]033|0 6|1 5|1 11008 |4 17]|019 |0 0] 25 21 | 0.119 6
F22 Clement, Dawn 2 403 25 6]0455 0 6|0 8| 0 14] 0000 | 5 20| 0200 |0 0f 45 25 | 0.180 8
F 23 Velazquez, Keri 3 2|1 6|4 810333 4|0 3[3 7]0300 |7 150380 0140 22 | 0.636 7
F 24 Taylor, Tisha 3 2|1 3|4 5(044)0 5[0 5[0 10]0000 |4 15| 0211 [0 0 40 19 | 0211 5
F 25 Stewart, Colleen 2 34 116 4]0600 |3 1|1 2|4 3057110 7| 058 |0 0| 70 17 | 0412 5
F 26 Mozzetti, Petra 1 1|2 o3 1]0750 |1 1[0 2|1 3]02501]4 4]050]|0 0 20 8 0.250 2
F 27 Hutton, Ashleigh o olo oo o 0o olo oo o 0 0 — o of 00 0 0
F 28 Watson, Ruth 2 502 414 9003082 6|2 5|4 11027 |8 20| 028 |0 0 45 28 | 0.161 8
F 29 Fahey, Beck 4 3|11 6|5 900370 3[0o 7]0 10]0000 /|5 19]0208 [0 0| 60| 24 | 0250 3
F3/ That's What She Said 19 2919 2938 58] 03% [ 9 1511 13[20 28] 0417 | 78 114 0406 |0 0] 71.0 | 192 | 0370
F30 Caldwell, Taylor 2 1|1 213 3]050 (3 4[4 47 8] o0467 [10 11] 0476 [0 0o 1.0 | 21 | 0.048 3
F31 Raquet, Mike 6 216 2|12 407503 4|4 3|7 71]050 |19 11]0633 |0 0245 30 | 0817 8
F32 Adams, Doug o0 3|1 2|1 s5fow7|0o 1|1 1|1 2]033[2 7]0221(0 0f 20 9 0.222 3
F 33  Thompson, Barry 1 4|0 2|1 6]0143 |2 33 1|5 4]|056]|6 10]|]0375]0 0| 65 16 | 0.406 5
F 34 Thompson, Barry, Jr. 1 5|4 3|5 8035 |2 4(0 5|2 90182 |7 117|022 |0 0] 85 24 | 0354 7
F 35 Beck, Paul 0 2|1 2|1 4f020 |1 2|1 12 3]0400 1|3 7103010 0| 45 10 | 0450 4
F 36 Knight, Romuald 2 501 513 10]0231 2 43 2|5 6]0455| 8 16| 0333 |0 0f 75 24 | 0313 7
F 37 Owens, Justin 2 402 514 900308 |4 4|3 4|7 8| 0467 |11 17| 0393 |0 0] 90 | 28 | 0321 8
F 38 Blanes, Silver 4 3|12 6|6 90400 |1 4|3 4|4 8]033]|10 17|/0370 |0 0f 75 27 | 0278 8
F 39 Smith, Ron "Captain" 1 o|l1 o2 o100 |0 ofo0o 1|0 1]o0000]|2 1]0667|0 000 3 0.000 1
F4/ Sofa Kings 31 17020 28] 51 45] 0531 [12 1212 1224 24] 0500 [ 99 93] 0516 | 8 0] 655 | 192 | 0.341
F40 Keim, Roger 5 3|16 2|11 5[oes8 |7 1[5 3[12 4]0750[23 907191 of185] 32 [ 0578 3
F 41 Alcon, Tony 4 3|4 38 6]0571 |5 3[4 4|9 7053 |17 13|]057 |1 0f105] 30 | 0350 8
F 42 Bozza, Doug o 10 3[0 4]o0000 |0 2|1 2|1 4]020]1 8/|o0111 |1 0f 10 9 0.111 3
F 43  Moore, Ken 8 0|1 0|9 of1000 |0 1|2 4|2 5]028 [11 5] 0688 |1 0| 20 16 | 0.125 8
F 44  Plotkin, Jeremy 3 210 4|3 6[033 |3 4|1 4[4 8]033([7 14]033([1 030/ 21 | 0143 7
F 45 Moore, Andrew 3 212 2|5 4flo0s5s6|0 oo oo o 5 40556 |0 0 55 9 0.611 5
F 46 Campbell, Aaron 6 1|4 2|10 31079 |5 3|5 3[10 61062520 9069 [1 0| 115 29 | 0397 8
F 47 Wojciechowski,Braden | 2 4|1 6|3 100231 |2 5|6 2|8 7] 0533 |11 170393 |1 0| 100 28 | 0357 8
F 48  Graham, Jill 0 1|2 6|2 7]022|2 5[0 2|2 7|02 |4 14|0202]|1 0] 35 18 | 0.194 8
F5/ Shark Shooters 13 35[19 2932 64 ] 0333 [11 13[12 1223 25] 0479 | 78 114] 0406 | 0 0] 625 | 192 | 0.326
F 50 Stacy, Michelle 2 20 62 8]0200 4 4[3 1]7 5]058 ]9 13[/0409 [0 0 55 22 | 0250 8
F51 Stacy, Rod 3 513 5|6 10003753 2|4 37 5] 053 |13 15| 0464 [0 0] 55 28 | 0.196 8
F 52 Mitchell, Liz 1 2|3 1|4 305712 32 2|4 5| 0444 |8 8] 050010 0f 55 16 | 0344 5
F 53  Graber, Shawn 3 1|3 2|6 3fo0e667 |1 33 1|4 4]050 |10 705880 0o 70 17 | 0412 5
F 54 Wissinger, Wes 1 6|3 44 10[0286|6 23 49 6| 060013 16| 0448 [0 0| 90 | 29 | 0310 8
F 55 Taylor, Eric o0 5|0 2|0 7 0000 |1 3|1 1|2 4]033[2 11]015 |0 o0 00 13 | 0.000 6
F 56  Schmitt, Jacqueline o0 7/0 1|10 8fo0000|0 of1 5|1 5]0167 |1 13]0071 [0 0 00 14 | 0.000 7
F 57 Healy, Simon 3 2|1 4|4 60400 |3 3|3 2|6 5] 054510 11] 0476 [0 0] 185 | 21 | 0.881 7
F 58 Steiner, Jacob "Tank" 0 1/0 40 57]0000 |0 21 2|1 4]020]1 9]010/]0 0| 00 10 | 0.000 4
F 59 Vlahos, George 0 4l6 0ol6 4]0600 2 4[3 3|5 7 ]0417 |11 11]050/]0 0] 115] 22 | 0523 6
F6/ Nein Mark 23 25028 2051 45] 0531 [15 9 [12 12[27 21 ] 0563 [105 87 ] 0547 [0 7] 825 [ 192 | 0430
F 60 Updyke, Gerald 3 46 2|19 606006 1[5 211 3]078 [20 9] 069 [0 1] 105] 29 [ 0362 3
F 61 Ferraro, Kimberly 1 4|1 3|2 7]022(3 31 5|4 8|033|6 15|028 |0 1| 65 21 | 0310 6
F 62 Heath, John 3 5|14 4|7 9 o048 |5 1|5 3[10 4]o0714 (17 13]057 [0 1|175] 30 | 0.583 8
F 63 Lang, John 2 12 24 30512 1|1 1|3 2]0600]|7 5058 |0 1| 10 12 | 0.083 4
F 64 Oberndorfer, B.J. 3 3|1 2|4 5|04 |3 4|3 3|6 7]0462 |10 12| 0455 [0 1| 45 22 | 0.205 7
F 65 Pender, Aime 1 2|1 52 7]0222 1|1 3[3 4]|049]|5 11]0313[0 1| 15 16 | 0.094 7
F 66  Whitley, Brian 5 3|8 0|13 308136 2|4 3[10 5] 0667 |23 8] 07420 0|240]| 31 | 0774 8
F 67 Wrenn, Cameron 5 3|5 2|10 5|0667 |3 5|4 4|7 9] 0438 |17 14| 0548 [0 1| 170 | 31 | 0.548 8
F7/ Dart Knights 20 19]27 2156 40] 0583 [15 9 [16 8 [ 31 17 ] 0.646 [ 118 74 ] 0615 | 0 0] 100.0 | 192 | 0.521
F70 Pressimone, Kristen 1 0|2 53 5[0355[]0 1[4 4[4 50444 ] 7 10[0412]0 0 30 17 | 0176 3
F71 Swepson, Jerrell 7 1|7 1|14 2(085 |7 1|5 212 3] 080/ |26 5] 089 [0 o0f 420 ]| 31 | 1.355 8
F72 Amos, Terron 5 217 o122 20875 2|6 1|11 3] 078 [23 5] 081 [0 0| 195 28 | 0.69 8
F 73 Lefebvre, C.J. 1 4|2 43 80235 1[5 2[10 3| 0769 |13 11| 0542 |0 0] 55 24 | 0229 7
F 74 D'Alesio, Victor 5 3|1 2|6 5|05 |3 52 1[5 60455 (11 11| 050 [0 0| 85 22 | 0386 8
F 75 Saunders, Neil 1 2|1 1|2 3]o0400 |0 03 1|3 1]0750]|5 4]056]|0 0| 1.0 9 0.111 4
F 76 Thomas, Tony 4 24 28 4]0667 2 5|2 2|4 70364 |12 110520 0] 125 23 | 0543 7
F 77 Schaefer, Pat 1 2|1 3|2 5]0286 |4 13 0|7 1]0875]9 6] 0600]|0 0 40 15 | 0.267 6
F 78 Phillips, Julie 4 3|2 3|6 6]050 |4 22 3|6 5] 0545 |12 11|05 |0 0of 40 | 23 | 0174 7
F8/ The Dartifacts 29 19]32 16 61 35] 0635 [ 15 9 [13 11] 28 20 ] 0583 [117 75] 0.609 [0 0] 96.5 | 192 | 0.503
F 80 Massey, Steve 4 17 11 27]o0846 7 1[4 211 3078 [22 5] 08150 0] 225] 27 | 0833 3
F 81 Lewis, lan 8 0|5 1|13 11099 |4 1|5 3|9 4]0692 |22 5]085|0 0285 27 | 1.05 8
F 82 Bender, Jamie 5 216 1|11 3[0786 |3 4|4 27 6] 05818 9] 0667 [0 0f 60 | 27 | 0222 7
F 83 Beach, Nick 1 o|4 3|5 3]062 |5 20 2|5 4]055 |10 7] 058 |0 0 50 17 | 0.294 7
F 84 Mata-Adams, Juan 4 418 o012 4]0750 |5 3|6 1|11 4]073 |23 8| 0742|0 0f250] 31 | 0806 8
F 85 Hagerty, Andrew 3 3|2 3|5 604552 2|1 6|3 8] 02738 14| 0364 [0 0f 1.0 | 22 | 0.045 7
F 86 Lawless, Anthony 1 4|0 1|1 5]0167 |2 13 1|5 2]0714]|6 7] 0462|0 0] 30 13 | 0231 5
F 87 Parker, William 1 4|0 1|1 5fow67 |2 21 3|3 5|03755]4 10| 028 |0 0] 35 14 | 0250 7
F 88  Dunn, Thom 2 10 12 27050 [0 1|1 1|1 2103333 4|04 [0 0| 10 7 0.143 3
F 89  Douthit, Brandon 0 0/0 4f0 4]o0000 0o 1[1 1|1 2]0333]1 6]0143]0 0| 10 7 0.143 4
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G1/ Flight Risks 20 2227 15147 37 0560 |11 10[12 9|23 19 0548 | 93 75| 0554 | 8 0] 375 | 168 | 0.223
G 10 Martin, Claude 1 5|1 1]2 e6]o250]o0o 51 3|1 8]o1wr]|3 14]o0176|1 of 20 17 | 0.118 6
G 11 Ago, Alvin o0 1o oflo 1]oo000 |1 o1 0|2 o01]1000]2 1]0667]|0 0] 00 3 0.000 1
G 12 Barletta, Phil 0 2|3 2|3 404293 1|2 2|5 306258 71]053]|1 0] 30 15 | 0.200 5
G 13 Bermstein, Nick 0 2]l0 4|0 60000 |1 1|2 2|3 3]050]|3 9]0250]1 0] 00 12 | 0.000 4
G 14  Ejlali, Shervin 2 1|3 1|5 2 0743 1|3 1|6 2]0750]11 41]073]|1 0] 40 15 | 0267 5
G 15 Grochocinski, Paul 6 1|5 2|11 3|o786|5 1|3 2|8 3072719 610760 |1 0] 35 25 | 0.140 7
G 16 Hamer, Andrew 4 1|5 0|9 1]09%0 |1 23 1|4 3]0571 |13 4]0765]|0 0| 65 17 | 0.382 5
G 17 Henne, Brett 2 3[4 3|6 6050 |3 24 2|17 4]0636 |13 10]|]055|1 o0f 65 23 | 0.283 7
G 18  Quintana, Abaddon 2 2|5 1|7 3070/ 4 2|2 2|6 41060013 7065 |1 0] 80 20 | 0.400 6
G 19 Woodard, David 3 4|1 1|4 5|04 |1 5|3 3|4 80333 |8 13|/031]|1 0] 40 21 | 0.190 7
G2/ Flight Club 24 18[20 2244 40] 0524 | 9 12| 9 12[18 24 0429 [ 80 88| 0476 [0 0] 455 | 168 | 0.271
G20 Clark, Renee 0 3]0 2o s5foooo[1 ofl1 1]2 1]o0o667]2 6]0250]0 of 1.0 3 0.125 4
G 21 Jarmon, Mike 4 22 3|16 505450 32 3|2 602508 110421 |0 of 105] 19 | 0553 7
G 22 Nicklaus, Jim 3 1|14 1|7 2 0784 1|0 3|4 4105011 6106470 0] 75 17 | 0.441 5
G 23 Nicklaus, Eileen 0 3|2 2|2 502862 3|1 2|3 5]0375]|5 10]033]0 0] 55 15 | 0367 6
G 24 Lopez, Chris 1 ofl1 1|2 1]0667]0 10 1]0 2]0000]|2 3]|040] |0 0| 10 5 0.200 2
G 25 Nelson, Erin 3 410 1|3 503752 4|2 2|4 6] 0400 ]| 7 11] 038 |0 0] 1.0 18 | 0.056 7
G 26 Owen, Hal 3 1|3 3|6 4|o0600|0 3|4 2|4 5| 0444 |10 9] 0526]|0 0] 40 19 | 0211 7
G 27  Fletcher, Aubrey 3 3|13 3|6 6]050]|3 3|3 3|6 605012 12]050]0 0] 30 24 | 0.125 7
G 28 Lamb, Michael, Jr. 3 0|1 1|4 1|o80|0 2|2 1|2 3|0400]| 6 4| 06000 0] 45 10 | 0.450 3
G 29 Roe, Emily 3 1|1 5|4 e6|o0400|5 2|3 4|8 6] 0571 |12 12] 050 ][0 0] 55 24 | 0229 7
G 2x  xx-Grubbs, Gabe 1 o3 0|4 o0]100 |1 20 2|1 4]020]|5 4]056|0 0| 20 9 0.222 3
G3/ Heart of Dartness 32 10[32 10]64 20] 0762 [15 6 [14 7[29 13] 069 [122 46| 0726 [0 o[ 725 | 168 | 0.432
G 30 Furdon, Matt 4 o7 of1mr ofJu1rooo[s5 2[5 1]10 3]0769 21 3] 08750 of 145] 24 | 0.604 7
G 31 Furdon, Chelsea 6 1|1 3|7 4|o0e636|5 1|3 3|8 40667 |15 8] 0652]0 0] 40 23 | 0.174 7
G 32 Furdon, Brian 7 0|6 o013 o0of1000]|5 1|6 0]11 1]0917 |24 1]090]0 0]245]| 25 | 0980 7
G 33 Furdon, Jenny o0 olo 1|0 1]o000|0 1|]0 O|O0O 1]0000] 0 210000/ 0 0] 00 2 0.000 1
G 34 King, Jason 4 23 217 4063 |1 35 1|6 4]0600]|13 806190 0| 40 21 | 0.190 5
G 35 Roy, Lance 5 1|3 2|8 307272 1|2 3|4 4]050]12 7]0632]|0 0] 40 19 | 0211 6
G 36 Delgado, Jose 3 3|5 1|8 4foe67|5 1|2 3|7 4]063 |15 806520 0]165]| 23 | 0717 6
G 37 Hanson, Jesier "Ace" 2 3|4 1|6 4|o0600|5 1|4 2|9 3]0750]15 7]|0682]|0 0] 20 22 | 0.091 6
G 38 Roe, Corey 1 o3 0|4 o0]1000] 2 1|1 1]3 2]0600|7 2]0778|0 0| 30 9 0.333 3
G4/ We're Sexy & We Throw It 15 2121 15]36 36| 0500 [10 8 [12 6|22 14] 0611 [ 80 64] 0556 [0 0 445 | 144 | 0.309
G 40 McNamara, Ken 3 3[4 217 s5Toss3[2 32 1[4 4fos500 11 9[]o0s550]0 of 55 20 | 0275 6
G 41 McNamara, Karen 0 2]0 o|lo 2]o0000 |0 0|3 2|3 2]0600]|3 4104290 0] 00 7 0.000 6
G 42 Bohanan, Heather o 2]l0 3|0 s5|o000|0 0|3 2|3 2]0600]|3 71]030]0 0] 30 10 | 0.300 5
G 43 Jones, Anne 0 olo oflo o 0 1|3 2|3 3]050]|3 3]050]|0 0| 00 6 0.000 5
G 44 Jones, Mike 4 24 2|18 406675 14 0|9 109017 507730 0f100] 22 | 0455 6
G 45 Morlando, Jim 1 31 2|2 5]028 |2 22 o4 206676 704620 0| 20 13 | 0.154 5
G 46  Gillespie, Jeff 1 1|4 o5 1]083]|1 3[2 1|3 40498 5]0615|0 0| 55 13 | 0423 4
G 47 Jenkins, Leah 2 3|4 2|6 505454 1|3 2|7 3]070]|13 8] 06190 0] 95 21 | 0452 6
G 48  Jenkins, Kyle 1 4|2 2|3 60332 41 1|13 503756 11]033]|0 0| 60 17 | 0353 6
G 49 Boucher, Keith 3 1|12 2|5 3|oes |4 1|1 1|5 2]0714[|10 5|0667 |0 0] 30 15 | 0.200 5
G5/ 21 Dart Salute 16 2014 22[30 42] 0417 [ 8 10] 8 10|16 20| 0444 | 62 82| 0431 |0 5| 60.5 | 144 | 0.420
G 50 Porzio, Yelena 0 4/0o 1[0 5fo000f[0 2|1 21 4]o0200] 1 9]o01w00]0 0of 1.0 10 | 0.100 4
G 51 Henson, Roy 3 0]lo 3|3 3fos00 |2 1|1 2|3 3]050]|6 61050 |0 0| 10 12 | 0.083 3
G 52 Nguyen, Tommy 3 2|14 2|7 4 o636 |1 4|4 2|5 6] 045 |12 10| 0545 |0 1] 225 | 22 | 1.023 6
G 53  Amstardam, Kristen o 2]/0 1|0 3fo000 |1 1|2 13 2]0600]|3 5]0375]/0 0] 15 8 0.188 3
G 54  Freeman, Beth 2 212 3|4 5|04 |1 3|1 3|2 6]0250]6 11]033]0 1] 30 17 | 0.176 5
G 55 Boudreaux, Mark 3 4|3 2|6 6|o0s50 |3 3|4 1|7 4906313 10]055]|0 1]|165]| 23 | 0717 6
G 56  Green, Skyler 0 2|2 4|2 e6]o0250|3 2|0 3|3 5]0375]|5 11]0313]0 1] 30 16 | 0.188 5
G 57 Green, Felicia 1 2|1 3|2 5]02 |1 21 2|2 40334 9]|038|0 0| 10 13 | 0.077 4
G 58 Raymond, Ryan 4 22 3|16 505454 22 4|16 6] 05012 110520 1| 11.0]| 23 | 0478 6
G6/ Bright side of Flights 21 2116 26|37 47] 0440 | 9 12] 7 14|16 26| 0381 | 69 99| 0411 [0 0| 49.0 | 168 | 0.292
G 60 McLeary, Devin 2 03 35 3foexs |2 5]1 53 10]023 |8 13[]031]0 of100[ 21 | 0476 7
G 61 Kline, John 5 0|l6 1|11 1]o0917|5 2|3 2|8 4]0667 |19 51]0792]|0 0] 145]| 24 | 0.604 7
G 62 Mavani, Alfaaz 1 5|1 2|2 710222 32 4|4 703646 1403000 0f 25 20 | 0.125 7
G 63 Bender, Kathan 2 32 3|4 60400 |3 23 2|6 4] 060010 10| 050 /|0 0| 60 20 | 0.300 7
G 64  Allmon, Marcus 4 13 4|7 5|05 |0 22 4|2 602509 11045 |0 0| 40 20 | 0.200 7
G 65 Taing, Richard 2 3(0 1|12 4]033|0 41 2|1 6]0143|3 10]021]|0 0| 00 13 | 0.000 5
G 66 Gaston, Sean 0 2]0 2|0 40000 |1 o0oflO0O 2|1 2]033]|1 6101430 0] 00 7 0.000 3
G 67 Moore, Tim 1 41 4|2 810202 110 4|2 5028 |4 13|/025|0 0| 40 17 | 0235 7
G 68 Zawacki, Greg o0 2]0 1|0 3]o0000 |1 2|0 0|1 2]033]|1 5]0167]0 0] 30 6 0.500 3
G 69 Quarles, Vincent 4 110 5|4 60400 |2 3[2 3|4 6| 0400]| 8 12| 04000 0| 50 20 | 0.250 7
G7/ Game of Throws 10 26 8 28[18 54| 0250 [ 7 117 11|14 22] 038 [ 46 98] 0319 [0 o0 240 | 144 | 0.167
G 70 Holdaway, lan 3 42 35 7lo4a7]2 53 3[5 8]o038 |10 15[ 0400 0 0 45 25 | 0.180 6
G 71 Barnhill, Alex 4 210 5|4 703644 01 4|5 40569 11]|045 |0 of 11.0 ] 20 | 0.550 5
G 72 Rigsby, Clay o0 2]l0 2|0 4|o000|0 2|0 0|0 2]0000]|0 61]0000]0 0| 00 6 0.000 4
G 73 Austin, William 0 3|2 1|2 403331 1|0 3|1 4]020]3 8]0273]|0 0] 20 11 | 0.182 4
G 74 Moss, Conrad 1 5|1 5|2 1001672 33 3|5 60455 7 16| 0304 |0 0| 10 23 | 0.043 6
G 75 Sullivan, Sean 0 2]l0 3|0 5]o0000|0 2|2 2|2 4]033]|2 9]0182]0 0] 1.0 11 | 0.091 4
G 76 Wiwel, D. Alex 1 4|2 3|3 710302 3[2 1|14 4050 |7 111|038 |0 0| 20 18 | 0.111 5
G 77 Cullen, Peter 1 2|1 3|2 5|02 |2 0|2 4|4 40506 90400/ |0 0f 25 15 | 0.167 5
G 78 Alley, Beckett o0 2]l0 2|0 40000 |1 5|1 1|2 6]0250]2 10]0167]0 0] 00 12 | 0.000 5
G 79  Skiko, Mitch 0 0]J]o 1|0 1]oo00|0 1|0 1]0 2]0000]|0 3]0000]0 0] 00 3 0.000 2




